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OHIO STATE HALL OF FAME INDUCTEES

Emma Laaksonen 2009
Tessa Bonhomme 2014
Natalie Spooner 2019

OHIO STATE FEMALE ATHLETE OF THE YEAR
Jincy Dunne 2020
Sophie Jaques 2022

BIG TEN MEDAL OF HONOR RECIPIENT

Jincy Dunne 2020
AHCA ALL-AMERICA

FIRST TEAM

Tessa Bonhomme 2008

Jincy Dunne 2019, 2020
Sophie Jaques 2022
SECOND TEAM

Tessa Bonhomme 2007

Jincy Dunne 2018

Jana Harrigan 2006
Emma Laaksonen 2002
Emma Maltais 2020
Kassidy Sauve 2017
Natalie Spooner 2012
PATTY KAZMAIER MEMORIAL AWARD TOP 10 FINALISTS
Tessa Bonhomme 2007, 2008
Jeni Creary 2002

Jana Harrigan 2006
Sophie Jaques 2022
Emma Laaksonen 2002
Emma Maltais 2020, 2021
Natalie Spooner 2012

PATTY KAZMAIER MEMORIAL AWARD TOP 3 FINALISTS

Sophie Jaques 2022
HOCKEY HUMANITARIAN AWARD FINALIST
Jody Heywood 2007, 2008
Lauren Spring 2018
ALL-USCHO (U.S. College Hockey Online)
FIRST TEAM

Jincy Dunne 2020
Sophie Jaques 2022

SECOND TEAM

Jincy Dunne 2019
Jana Harrigan 2006
THIRD TEAM

Tessa Bonhomm 2007
Amber Bowman 2007
Andrea Braendli 2020
Jincy Dunne 2018
Sophie Jaques 2021
Emma Maltais 2020, 2021
Paetyn Levis 2022
Kassidy Sauvé 2018
Sara Schmitt 2014
Natalie Spooner 2012
ROOKIE TEAM

Emma Maltais 2018
Riley Brengman 2021
USCHO.COM MOST IMPROVED PLAYER
Erin Keys 2007
WCHA PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Tessa Bonhomme 2008

WCHA DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Tessa Bonhomme 2008
Jincy Dunne 2019, 2020
Sophie Jaques 2022

WCHA STUDENT-ATHLETE OF THE YEAR

Emma Laaksonen 2004
Sophie Jaques 2022
WCHA ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

Jeni Creary 2002
Hokey Langan 2010
Emma Maltais 2018

WCHA COACH OF THE YEAR

Nadine Muzerall

2018, 2020, 2022

ALL-WCHA
FIRST TEAM
Tessa Bonhomme 2007, 2008
Amber Bowman 2006
Jeni Creary 2002
[ ] [ ]

Jincy Dunne
Jana Harrigan
Sophie Jaques
Erin Keys
Emma Maltais
Natalie Spooner

SECOND TEAM
Amber Bowman
Andrea Braendli
Lisa Chesson
Rachel Davis
Erin Keys

Emma Laaksonen
Hokey Langan
Emma Maltais
Kassidy Sauve
Liz Schepers
Natalie Spooner
Kari Schmitt

THIRD TEAM
Madison Bizal
Andrea Braendli
Lisa Chesson
Jenna Buglioni
Jincy Dunne
Sophie Jaques
Sara Schmitt
Tatum Skaggs

ALL-ROOKIE TEAM
Tessa Bonhomme
Lauren Boyle
Riley Brengman
Jenna Buglioni
Jincy Dunne
Teghan Inglis
Sophie Jaques
Hokey Langan
Emma Maltais
Shannon Reilly
Kassidy Sauve

WCHA ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

Tessa Bonhomme
Andrea Braendli
Jeni Creary

2018, 2019, 2020
2006

2022

2008

2018, 2019, 2020
2010, 2012

2007
2021, 2022
2008
2010
2007
2002
2010
2021
2017, 2018
2022
20M
2014

2021
2020
2006, 2007
2022
2017
2020, 2021
2014
2018, 2021

2004
2016
2021
2021
2017
2020
2019
2010
2018
2008
2015

2007
2020
2003
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Jincy Dunne
Sophie Jaques
Jenn Gardiner
Emma Maltais
Lindsey Ogren
Corinne Rosen
Sara Saekkinen
Liz Schepers
Tatum Skaggs
April Stojak

2020
2021, 2022
2020
2021
2000
2001
2022
2022
2020
2001

WCHA TOURNAMENT MOST OUTSTANDING PLAYER

Sophie Jaques
Tatum Skaggs

WCHA ALL-STARS
Amber Bowman
Jana Harrigan
Emily Hudak
Laura Mclntosh
Emma Laaksonen
Erin O’Grady
Shannon Reilly
Natalie Spooner

OLYMPIC WINTER GAMES
Tessa Bonhomme, Team Canada
Andrea Braendli

Lisa Chesson, Team USA

Jincy Dunne, Team USA

Emma Laaksonen, Team Finland
Sophie Lundin, Team Sweden
Emma Maltais, Team Canada
Natalie Spooner, Team Canada
Minttu Tuominen, Team Finland
Sara Saekkinen

Annie Svedin, Team Sweden

NCAA SKILLS COMPETITION
Tessa Bonhomme

Rachel Davis

Jana Harrigan

Erika Vanderveer

NCAA STARS OF THE WEEK
Kassidy Sauve (No. 1)
Lauren Boyle (No. 2)
Kassidy Sauve (No. 1)

2022
2020

2005-06
2005-06
2001-02
2009-10
2001-02
2001-02
2009-10
2009-10

2010

2018, 2022

2010

2022

1998, 2002, 2006, 2010,2014
2022

2022

2014, 2018, 2022
2010, 2014, 2018, 2022
2018

2018

2008
2010
2006
2007

Oct. 17, 2017
Nov. 14, 2017
Feb. 6, 2018

Madison Field (No. 2)
Andrea Braendli (No. 3)
Andrea Braendli (No. 2)
Andrea Braendli (No. 1)
Emma Maltais (No. 2)
Andrea Braendli (No. 2)
Tatum Skaggs (No. 2)
Andrea Braendli (No. 2)

FROZEN FOUR MVP
Paetyn Levis

Feb. 27, 2018
Jan. 15, 2019
Feb. 5, 2019
Feb. 26, 2019
Jan. 14, 2020
Feb. 18, 2020
March 10, 2020
March 10, 2020

2022

HCA NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE MONTH

Andrea Braendli (Goaltender)

Sophie Jaques (Player)

February 2019
March 2022

USCHO.COM NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Liana Bonanno (D)
Tessa Bonhomme (D)
Jeanne Chapple (O)
Jeni Creary (0)
Melissa Glaser (D)
Jana Harrigan (0)
Erin Keys (0)

Erika Vanderveer (D)

Oct. 6, 2008

Oct. 23, 2005
Nov. 19, 2001
Oct. 16, 2004
Feb. 24, 2004
Jan. 15, 2005
Jan. 16, 2007

Oct. 31, 2006, Nov. 7, 2006

USCHO.COM NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE WEEK

HONORABLE MENTION
Liana Bonanno (D)
Tessa Bonhomme (D)
Erin Keys (0)

Jana Harrigan (0)

Erika Vanderveer (D)

WCHA FORWARD OF THE WEEK

Nov. 15, 2005
Oct. 10, 2006
Nov. 28, 2006
Nov. 14, 2004
Oct. 11, 2005

(replaced WCHA O-POTW in 2018-19 season)

Jenna Buglioni
Charly Dahlquist
Clair DeGeorge
Jenn Gardiner
Kenzie Hauswirth
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Gabby Rosenthal
Liz Schepers
Tatum Skaggs

X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X4
X1
X1
X2

WCHA OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Lauren Boyle
Jeni Creary
Madison Field
Shana Frost
Jaclyn Haines
Jana Harrigan
Claudia Kepler
Erin Keys
Hayley Klassen
Taylor Kuehl
Raelyn LaRocque
Emma Maltais
Laura Mcintosh
Julia McKinnon
Meaghan Mulvaney
Lindsey Ogren
Corinne Rosen
Liz Schepers
Paige Semenza
Tatum Skaggs
Natalie Spooner
Ally Tarr

WCHA DEFENDER OF THE WEEK
(replaced WCHA D-POTW in 2018-19 season)

Lauren Boyle
Riley Brengman
Madison Bizal
Jincy Dunne
Sophie Jaques

WCHA DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Tessa Bonhomme
Liana Bonanno
Amber Bowman
Lauren Boyle
Lisa Chesson
Jennifer Desson
Melissa Glaser
Emily Hudak
Chelsea Knapp
Emma Laaksonen
Shannon Reilly
Kassidy Sauve
Kari Schmitt

Lisa Steffes

April Stojak

Erika Vanderveer

X1
X4
X3
X3
X1
X2
X1
X4
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X2
X1
X1
X1
X1
X1
X3
X2
X1

X1
1X
X1
X4
X9

X6
X2
X1
X1
X2
X1
X3
X1
X2
X3
X1
X8
X1
X4
X1
X7
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WCHA GOALTENDER OF THE WEEK
(added before the 2018-19 season)

Andrea Braendli
Amanda Thiele

WCHA ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

Brooke Bink
Liana Bonanno

Tessa Bonhomme

Lauren Boyle
Andrea Braendli
Riley Bregman
Kelly Cahill
Jeni Creary
Jincy Dunne
Madison Field
Kelli Halcisak
Jana Harrigan
Claudia Kepler
Hayley Klassen
Hokey Langan
Emma Maltais
Laura Mclntosh
Julia McKinnon
Lindsey Orgen
Kassidy Sauve
Liz Schepers
Tatum Skaggs
Natalie Spooner
Lauren Spring
Lisa Steffes
April Stojak

Minttu Tuominen

WCHA OFFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE MONTH

Tatum Skaggs

WCHA FORWARD OF THE MONTH

X10

X1

X2
X2
X1
X1
X3
X1
X1
X2
X1
X1
X2
X1
X2
X1
X4
X3
X1
X1
X1
X2
X1
X2
X4
X1
X2
X1
X1

X2

(replaced WCHA O-POTM in 2018-19)

Emma Maltais

WCHA DEFENDER OF THE MONTH

Madison Bizal
Riley Brengman
Jincy Dunne
Sophie Jaques

X2

X1
X1
X3
X4

WCHA GOALTENDER OF THE MONTH

Andrea Braendli
Kassidy Sauve
Amanda Thiele

X2
X1
X1

WCHA ROOKIE OF THE MONTH

Jenna Buglioni
Jincy Dunne
Emma Maltais

X1
X1
X3

OSU SCHOLAR-ATHLETES (3.0)

Becky Allis
Olivia Antognoli
Maddie Babnik
Lauren Bernard
Barbara Bilko
Brooke Bink
Teal Bishop
Madison Bizal
Liana Bonanno
Amanda Boskovich
Amber Bowman
Sam Bouley
Lauren Boyle
Andrea Braendli
Riley Brengman
Lisa Bruno
Jenna Buglioni
Andrea Carlson
Brittany Carlson
Loren Carrier
Jeanne Chapple
Maggie Cory
Jeni Creary
Emily Curlett
Kendall Curtis
Charly Dahlquist
Stacy Danczak
Rachel Davis
Clair DeGeorge
Jessica Dunne
Jincy Dunne
Deidre Facklis
Melissa Feste
Madison Field
Rebecca Freiburger
Danielle Gagne
Jennifer Gardiner

20M, 2012, 2013, 2014
2006, 2008, 2009

2020

2022

2009, 2010, 2011

2020, 2021, 2022

2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2010, 2011, 2012

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2017, 2018, 2019

2016, 2018, 2019

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2021, 2022

2018, 2020, 2021

2021, 2022

2000

2010, 2011, 2012

20M

2001

2018

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2022

2014, 2015

2018, 2019

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2022

2015, 2016, 2017

2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2008, 2009, 2010

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2018, 2019

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2012, 2013, 2014

2020, 2021, 2022

Carrie Gill
Melissa Glaser
Teagan Grant
Jamie Grinder
Kara Gust

Kelli Halcisak
Hadley Hartmetz
Kenzie Hauswirth
Jody Heywood
Tina Hollowell
Megan Hostasek
Julianna lafallo
Teghan Inglis
Sophie Jaques
Claudia Kepler
Erin Keys

Jenna Kilpatrick
Raygan Kirk
Chelsea Knapp
Taylor Kuehl
Quinn Kuntz
Emma Laaksonen
Alex LaMere

Erin Langermeier
Raelyn LaRocque
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Christina Mancuso
Madison Marcotte
Katie Maroney
Katie Matheny
Laura Mclntosh
Julia McKinnon
Whitney Miller
Melani Moylan
Meaghan Mulvaney
Sandy Nelson
Bryanna Neuwald
Erin O’Grady
Lindsey Ogren
Ramsey Parent
Pamela Patterson
Mallory Peckels
Alexa Ranahan
Kylee Reade
Jacyn Reeves
Elise Riemenscheider
Gabby Rosenthal

2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2022

2022

2013, 2014, 2015

2001

2022

2022

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
201, 2012, 2013

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2020, 2021

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2014, 2015, 2016

2007, 2008

2008, 2009, 2010, 201
2022

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2020, 2021, 2022

2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
2015

2017, 2019

2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2008, 2009

2011, 2012, 2013, 2014
2004, 2005, 2006

2015, 2016, 2017

2009, 2012

2014, 2015, 2016

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2014, 2015, 2016

2002

2010, 201

2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2001

2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2020, 2021, 2022

2005

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2014, 2015, 2016

2000

2017, 2018, 2019

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022



)

=
)

¢

Maggie Rothgery
Liz Rizzo

Sara Saekkinen
Dani Sadek
Kassidy Sauve
Eve Savander
Crystal Sayther
Liz Schepers
Kari Schmitt
Sara Schmitt
Lacey Schultz
Paige Semenza
Katie Sershen
Tatum Skaggs
Krysta Skarda
Olivia Soares
Natalie Spooner
Lauren Spring
Lindsey Steblen
Lisa Steffes

April Stojak
Hayley Studler
Kayla Sullivan
Annie Svedin
Ally Tarr

Lexi Templeman
Kim Theut
Amanda Thiele
Michele Tonnessen
Melissa Tower
Minttu Tuominen
Sarah Van Riper
Erika Vanderveer
Lynsey Wallace
McKenna Wesloh
Kelly Wild

Grace Zarzecki
Amanda Zeglen
Lori Zielinski
Cara Zubko

2015, 2016

2010, 2011, 2012

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2016, 2017, 2018

2017, 2018

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2003

2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2003

2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2004

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2010, 2011, 2012

2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2014

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2012, 2013, 2014

20M

2022

2009, 2012, 2013

2021, 2022

2010

2000

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2001

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2018

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2018

2018

2000

2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

AHCA ALL-AMERICAN SCHOLARS/ALL-STARS

Maddie Babnik
Madison Bizal
Samantha Bouley
Andrea Braendli
Lisa Bruno

Jenna Buglioni

2020

2020, 2021, 2022
2017, 2019

2020, 2021, 2022
2020, 2021

2022

Emily Curlett
Clair DeGeorge
Jincy Dunne

Rebecca Freiburger

Madison Field
Jennifer Gardiner
Julianna lafallo
Sophie Jaques
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Katie Matheny
Jacyn Reeves
Gabby Rosenthal
Sara Saekkinen
Eve Savander
Liz Schepers
Tatum Skaggs
Lauren Spring
Lexi Templeman
Amanda Thiele
Lynsey Wallace

2022

2022

2019, 2020
2017, 2018, 2019
2018

2021, 2022
2017, 2018
2021, 2022
2021, 2022
2021

2017

2017, 2018, 2019
2020, 2021

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022

2021, 2022
2021
2020, 2021
2017, 2018
2022
2021
2021

COSIDA/ESPN THE MAGAZINE AT-LARGE

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA
Liana Bonanno (third team)

2009

Sophie Jaques (second team) 2022

COSIDA/ESPN THE MAGAZINE AT-LARGE
ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT TEAM

Liana Bonanno
Melissa Glaser
Sophie Jaques
Emma Laaksonen
Erika Vanderveer

2008, 2009
2004
2022
2003, 2004
2007

AWHCA SCHOLAR ALL-AMERICANS

Liana Bonanno
Jeni Creary
Rachel Davis
Melissa Glaser
Erin Keys

Jenna Kilpatrick
Emma Laaksonen
Raelyn LaRocque
Lindsey Ogren
Mallory Peckels
Lacey Schultz
Erika Vanderveer

2008, 2009
2005

2008, 2009
2005

2007, 2008

2009

2003, 2004
2008, 2009
2003

2006, 2007, 2008
2005

2005, 2006, 2007

WCHA SCHOLAR-ATHLETES (3.5 GPA)

Becky Allis
Barbara Bilko
Brooke Bink
Madison Bizal
Liana Bonanno
Amanda Boskovich
Samantha Bouley
Andrea Braendli
Lisa Bruno

Jenna Buglioni
Brittany Carlson
Stacy Danczak
Rachel Davis
Jincy Dunne
Madison Field
Rebecca Freiburger
Jennifer Gardiner
Julianna lafallo
Teghan Inglis
Sophie Jaques
Claudia Kepler
Erin Keys

Jenna Kilpatrick
Taylor Keuhl
Quinn Kuntz
Raelyn LaRocque
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Madison Marcotte
Katie Matheny
Bryanna Neuwald
Ramsey Parent
Mallory Peckels
Jacyn Reeves
Gabby Rosenthal
Sara Saekkinen
Kassidy Sauve
Eve Savander

Liz Schepers

Kari Schmitt

Sara Schmitt
Paige Semenza
Tatum Skaggs
Olivia Soares
Lauren Spring
Kayla Sullivan
Kim Theut

2013, 2014

2010

2021, 2022
2020, 2021, 2022
2007, 2008, 2009
20M

2018, 2019

2020, 2021, 2022
2021

2022

20M

2013, 2014

2008, 2009, 2010
2019, 2020

2019

2018, 2019, 2020
2021, 2022

2018

2021

2021, 2022

2015, 2016

2007, 2008

2009

2013, 2014, 2015
2021, 2022
2008, 2009, 2010
2021, 2022

2019, 2020, 2021
2012, 2013, 2014
2015, 2016, 2017
2014, 2015, 2016
2021

2006, 2007, 2008
2018, 2019

2020, 2021, 2022
2020, 2021, 2022
2018

2020, 2021, 2022
2021, 2022

2013, 2014, 2015
2013, 2014, 2015
2013

2019, 2020, 2021
2018

2017, 2018

2013, 2014

2013
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Amanda Thiele
Minttu Tuominen
Erika Vanderveer
Lynsey Wallace
Kelly Wild

2022

2012, 2013

2006, 2007
2020, 2021
20M, 2012

WCHA ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM (3.0 GPA)

Becky Allis
Olivia Antognoli
Barbara Bilko
Brooke Bink
Teal Bishop
Madison Bizal
Liana Bonanno
Amanda Boskovich
Samantha Bouley
Amber Bowman
Lauren Boyle
Andrea Braendli
Riley Brengman
Lisa Bruno
Jenna Buglioni
Brittany Carlson
Jeni Creary
Kendall Curtis
Charly Dahlquist
Stacy Danczak
Rachel Davis
Jessica Dunne
Jincy Dunne
Deidre Facklis
Melissa Feste
Madison Field
Rebecca Freiburger
Danielle Gagne
Jennifer Gardiner
Carrie Gill
Melissa Glaser
Kara Gust

Jana Harrigan
Jody Heywood
Tina Hollowell
Megan Hostasek
Julianna lafallo
Teghan Inglis
Sophie Jaques
Claudia Kepler
Erin Keys

2012, 2013, 2014
2007, 2008, 2009
2010, 20M

2021, 2022

2009, 2010, 2011
2020, 2021, 2022
2007, 2008, 2009
2011, 2012

2018, 2019

2006, 2007

2018, 2019

2020, 2021, 2022
2022

2020, 2021

2022

2010, 2011, 2012
2003, 2004, 2005
2014, 2015

2018, 2019

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2008, 2009, 2010
2016, 2017

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2010

2010, 201

2017, 2018, 2019
2018, 2019, 2020
2012, 2013

2021, 2022

2001, 2002

2002, 2004, 2005
2013, 2014, 2015
2006

2006, 2007, 2008
20M, 2012, 2013
2007, 2008, 2009
2016, 2017, 2018
2021

2020, 2021, 2022
2015, 2016

2007, 2008

Jenna Kilpatrick
Chelsea Knapp
Taylor Kuehl
Quinn Kuntz
Emma Laaksonen
Erin Langermeier
Raelyn LaRocque
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Madison Marcotte
Katie Matheny
Julia McKinnon
Christina Mancuso
Whitney Miller
Melani Moylan
Sandy Nelson
Bryanna Neuwald
Lindsey Orgen
Ramsey Parent
Mallory Peckels
Alexa Ranahan
Jacyn Reeves
Shannon Reilly
Elise Riemenschneider
Liz Rizzo

Gabby Rosenthal
Maggie Rothgery
Dani Sadek

Sara Saekkinen
Kassidy Sauve
Eve Savander

Liz Schepers

Kari Schmitt

Sara Schmitt
Lacey Schultz
Paige Semenza
Katie Sershen
Krysta Skarda
Tatum Skaggs
Kristen Smith
Olivia Soares
Natalie Spooner
Lauren Spring
Lindsey Steblen
Lisa Steffes

April Stojak
Kayla Sullivan
Annie Svedin

2009, 2010, 201
201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2013, 2014, 2015
2021, 2022

2002, 2003, 2004
2017, 2019

2008, 2009, 2010
2020, 2021, 2022
2019, 2020, 2021
2012, 2013, 2014
2015, 2016, 2017
2014, 2015, 2016
2009

2007, 2008

2014, 2015, 2016
2010, 201

2014, 2015, 2016
2001, 2002, 2003
2021, 2022

2006, 2007, 2008
2015, 2016

2018, 2019

2010

2018, 2019, 2020
20M, 2012

2020, 2021, 2022
2016

2016, 2017, 2018
2020, 2021, 2022
2017, 2018

2020, 2021, 2022
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2013, 2014, 2015
2013, 2014, 2015
2005, 2006, 2007
201, 2012, 2013
2004

2007

2019, 2020, 2021
2008

2018, 2019, 2020
2010, 2011, 2012
2016, 2017, 2018
2001, 2002, 2003
2012, 2013, 2014
2001, 2002

2013, 2014, 2015
2012, 2013, 2014

Amanda Thiele
Michele Tonnessen
Minttu Tuominen
Erika Vanderveer
Lynsey Wallace
Kelly Wild

Cara Zubko

TEAM RECORDS
Goals, Season 175
Goals, Game 10
Goals, Period 7
Assists, Season 286
Assists, Game 19
Assists, Period 14
Points, Season 461
Points, Game 29
Points, Period 21
Penalties, Season 275
Penalties, Game 26
Penalties, Period 24
PIM, Season 567
PIM, Game 173
PIM, Period 169
Hat Tricks, Season 4
Hat Tricks, Game 1

PPG, Season 49

PPG, Game 5
PPG, Period 4
SHG, Season 7
SHG, Game 2
SHG, Period 2

SOG, Season 1,621

SOG, Game 77
SOG, Period 27
Shutouts, Season 11

Largest Victory 10 goals
11 goals

Largest Defeat
Wins 32
WCHA Wins 21

Highest WCHA Finish  2nd
Most Home Wins 17
Most Road Wins 10
Most OT Games 11
Fewest Losses 6

2022

2010

2011, 2012, 2013
2005, 2006, 2007
2019, 2020, 2021
2010, 201, 2012
2014, 2016

2021-22
3x, last Jan. 8, 2022 vs. Lindenwood
Oct. 30, 2021 vs. St. Cloud State

2021-22
Oct. 30, 2021 vs. St. Cloud State
Oct. 30, 2021 vs. St. Cloud State

2021-22
Oct. 30, 2021 vs. St. Cloud State
Oct. 30, 2021 vs. St. Cloud State

1999-2000

Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Bemidji State
Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Bemidji State
1999-2000

Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Bemidji State
Nov. 8, 2013 vs. Bemidji State
2x, last 2021-22

34x, last Feb. 25, 2022 vs SCSU
(Paetyn Levis)

2000-01

2x, last Oct. 11, 2002

vs. Minn. St.

Nov. 4, 2005 at Minnesota

2005-06

2x, last Oct. 6, 2006 vs. Northeastern
Feb. 18, 2000 vs. Minn. St.
2021-22

March 12, 2022 vs. Quinnipiac
Nov. 6, 2021 at St. Thomas
201718

Jan. 8, 2022 vs. Lindenwood
Jan. 10, 2009 vs. Minnesota
2021-22

2021-22

2x, last 2021-22

2021-22

2021-22

2009-10

2021-22
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Fewest Home Losses 2 2x, last 2021-22 | SEASON POINTS BY A FORWARD t-4. Jeni Creary 26 2001-02
Fewest Road Losses 3 2019-20 (G-A)  Total  Year 6. Hokey Langan 25 2009-10
Most Ties 6 2019-20 | 1. Emma Maltais (19-40) 59 2019-20 7. Paetyn Levis 24 2021-22
Highest Win. Pct .842 2021-22 | 2. Jana Harrigan (16-38) 54 2004-05 t-8. Jana Harrigan 23 2005-06
Lowest Win. Pct  .257 1999-2000 | t-3. Paetyn Levis (24-29) 53 2021-22 t-8. Jeni Creary 23 2002-03
Highest PP Pct  .379 (36-95) 2021-22 | t-3. Hokey Langan (25-28) 53 2009-10 t-8. Tatum Skaggs 23 2017-18
Highest PK Pct  .921(82-89) 2021-22 | t-5. Erin Keys (26-24) 50 2007-08

t-5. Natalie Spooner (31-19) 50 201112 SEASON ASSISTS

t-7. Liz Schepers (21-27) 48 2021-22 Total Year
GAME STREAKS t-7. Erin Keys (22-26) 48 2006-07 1. Emma Maltais 40 2019-20
Longest Win Streak 10 gm Feb. 12, 2022- | t-9. Jana Harrigan (23-24) 47 2005-06 t-2. Sophie Jaques 38 2021-22
Longest Lose Streak 10 gm  Oct. 30-Nov. 28, 2000 | t-9. Laura McIntosh (14-33) 47 2010-1 t-2. Jana Harrigan 38 2004-05
Longest Unbeaten Streak 10 gm 2x, last Feb. 12, 2022- 4. Laura McIntosh 35 2009-10
Longest Home Win Streak 10 gm Sept. 24, 2021-Jan. 8, | SEASON POINTS BY A DEFENSEMAN 5. Laura Mclntosh 33 2010-11

2022 (G-A)  Total  Year 6. Clair DeGeorge 30 2021-22

Longest Home Lose Streak 8 gm Jan. 7-Feb. 12, 2011 | 1. Sophie Jaques (21-38) 59 2021-22 t-7. Paetyn Levis 29° 2021-22
Longest Road Win Streak 7 gm Nov. 28, 2014-Jan. 10, 2015 | 2. Tessa Bonhomme (16-29) 45 2007-08 t-7. Tessa Bonhomme 29 2007-08
Longest Road Lose Streak 7 gm 2x, last Jan. 24-Feb. 28,2009 | 3. Kelli Halcisak (13-27) 40 2000-01 t-7. Amber Bowman 29 2006-07
WCHA Win Streak 6 gm 2x, last Oct. 29-11/20, 2021 | t-4. Amber Bowman (9-29) 38 2006-07 t-10. Emma Maltais 28 2018-19
WCHA Lose Streak 9gm Nov. 15, 2015-Jan. 16, 2016 | t-4. Emma Laaksonen (19-19) 38 2000-01 t-10. Hokey Langan 28 2009-10

6. Lisa Chesson (13-24) 37 2006-07 t-10. Laura Mcintosh 28 2008-09
INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 7. Tessa Bonhomme (14-22) 36 2006-07

8. Jincy Dunne (7-24) 3 2019-20 SEASON POWER-PLAY POINTS
SINGLE GAME RECORDS 9. Emily Hudak (3-27) 30 2000-01 (G-A) Total Year
Goals 4 bx, last Paetyn Levis, Feb. 25,2022 | t-10. Jincy Dunne (4-24) 28 2018-19 1. Emma Laaksonen (17-12) 29 2000-01
Goals, Period 3 3x, last Gabby Rosenthal, Oct. 15, 2021 | t-10. Emily Hudak (6-22) 28 2001-02 t-2. Lisa Chesson (8-14) 22 2006-07
Assists 5 Kelli Halcisak, March 2, 2001 | t-10. Kari Schmitt (5-23) 28 201213 t-2. Amber Bowman (3-19) 22 2006-07
Assists, Period 3 7x, last Jenn Gardiner/Sophie Jaques, Nov. 5, 2021 | t-10. Sara Schmitt (7-21) 28 2013-14 t-2. Jana Harrigan (5-17) 22 2004-05
Points 5 7x, last Paetyn Levis, Feb. 25, 2022 t-5. Hokey Langan (7-14) 21 2009-10
Points, Period 3 2Ix, last Jenna BuglionilJenn Gardiner/Sophie Jaques, Nov. 5,201 | FRESHMAN POINTS t-5. Jeni Creary (15-6) 21 2004-05
Power Play Goals 3 Emma Laaksonen, March 2, 2001 (G-A)  Total Year t-5. Kelli Halcisak (3-18) 21 2000-01
Shorthanded Goals 1 42x, last Paetyn Levis, Feb. 4, 2022 | 1. Hokey Langan (F) (25-28) 53 2009-10 t-5. Emily Hudak (0-21) 21 2000-01

2. Jeni Creary (F) (26-18) 44 2001-02 t-9. Sophie Jaques (M1-9) 20 2021-22
SEASON RECORDS t-3. Kelli Halcisak (D) (13-27) 40 2000-01 t-9. Erin Keys (12-8) 20 2006-07

t-3. Emma Maltais (F) (16-24) 40 2017-18 t-9. Jeni Creary (12-8) 20 2001-02
SEASON POINTS 5. Laura Mclntosh (F) (11-28) 39 2008-09

(G-A)  Total Year 6. Emma Laaksonen (D)  (19-19) 38 2000-01 SEASON SHORTHANDED GOALS

t-1. Sophie Jaques (21-38) 59 2021-22 7. Tatum Skaggs (F) (23-14) 37 2017-18 Total Year
t-1. Emma Maltais (19-40) 59 2019-20 8. Natalie Spooner (F) (21-9) 30 2008-09 1. Jana Harrigan 6 2005-06
3. Jana Harrigan (16-38) 54 2004-05 9. Jana Harrigan (F) (13-15) 28 2002-03 2. Corinne Rosen 3 1999-2000
t-4. Paetyn Levis (24-29) 53 2021-22 10. Shana Frost (F) (11-14) 25 1999-2000 t-3. Emma Maltais 2 2018-19
t-4. Hokey Langan (25-28) 53 2009-10 t-3. Hayley Klassen 2 2007-08
t-6. Erin Keys (26-24) 50 2007-08 SEASON GOALS t-3. Tessa Bonhomme 2 2007-08
t-6. Natalie Spooner (31-19) 50 2011-12 Total Year t-3. Jody Heywood 2 2006-07
t-8. Liz Schepers (21-27) 48 2021-22 1. Natalie Spooner 31 201112 t-3. Paige Semenza 2 2010-11
t-8. Erin Keys (22-26) 48 2006-07 t-2. Natalie Spooner 29 2010-1
t-10. Jana Harrigan (23-24) 47 2005-06 t-2. Jeni Creary 29 2004-05
t-10. Laura McIntosh (14-33) 47 2010-11 t-4. Erin Keys 26 2007-08
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SEASON POWER-PLAY GOALS

1. Emma Laaksonen
2. Jeni Creary

t-3. Erin Keys

t-3. Jeni Creary

t-3. Natalie Spooner
t-6. Sophie Jaques
t-6. Shana Frost

8. Natalie Spooner
t-9. Natalie Spooner
t-9. Jeni Creary

Total
17
15
12
12
12
il
il
10
9
9

SEASON GAME-WINNING GOALS

t-1. Liz Schepers

t-1. Ally Tarr

t-1. Jeni Creary

t-1. Jennifer Desson
t-5. Jenn Gardiner
t-5. Sophie Jaques
t-5. Gabby Rosenthal
t-5. Charly Dahlquist
t-5. Emma Maltais
t-5. Natalie Spooner
t-5. Natalie Spooner
t-5. Jeni Creary

t-5. Shana Frost
t-14. Liz Schepers
t-14. Emma Maltai
t-14. Madison Field
t-14. Emma Maltais
t-14. Madison Field
t-14. Liz Schepers
t-14. Tina Hollowell
t-14. Ally Tarr

t-14. Natalie Spooner
t-14. Erin Keys

t-14. Tessa Bonhomme
t-14. Shelby Aldous
t-14. Jeni Creary

SEASON POINT STREAKS

Games

1. Jana Harrigan 17
t-2. Jenna Buglioni 14
t-2. Hokey Langan 14
t-2. Jana Harrigan 14

Total

ArErEbrbdbdpPr,PrdAbEPSAEPRADAPpOOIOOIOCIOCIOIOCIOIOTOITO OO O

Points

Year
2000-01
2004-05
2006-07
2001-02
201-12
2021-22
2000-01
2010-11
2009-10
2002-03

Year
2019-20
2011-12
2004-05
2001-02
2021-22
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2009-10
2010-1
2002-03
2000-01
2021-22
2019-20
2018-19
2018-19
201718
2017-18
2012-13
2012-13
201-12
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2001-02

(Dates)

28 (Oct. 29, 2005-Jan. 22, 2006)

25

(Sept. 24-Nov. 20, 2021)

24 (Oct. 23, 2009-Jan. 3, 2010)
22 (Dec. 11, 2004-Feb.12, 2005)

t-2. Natalie Spooner 14 26
6. Laura Mcintosh 13 14

t-7. Clair DeGeorge 11 23
t-7. Liz Schepers " 20
t-7. Hokey Langan 11 21
t-10. Sophie Jaques 9 21
t-10. Jenn Gardiner 9 19
t-10. Madison Field 9 "
t-13. Liz Schepers 8 16
t-13. Emma Maltais 8 12
SEASON GOAL STREAKS

Games Goals
t-1. Erin Keys 6 10

t-1. Erin O’Grady 6
t-3. Liz Schepers 5
t-3. Claudia Kepler 5
t-3. Natalie Spooner 5 1
t-3. Katie Maroney 5
t-3. Jana Harrigan 5
t-3. Jeni Creary 5
t-9. Jenna Buglioni 4
t-9. Jenn Gardiner 4
t-9. Clair DeGeorge 4
t-9. Liz Schepers 4
t-9. Liz Schepers 4
t-9. Tatum Skaggs 4
t-9. Natalie Spooner 4
t-9. Natalie Spooner 4
t-9. Hokey Langan 4
t-9. Hayley Klassen 4
t-9. Tessa Bonhomme 4
t-9. Jeni Creary 4
t-9. Kelli Halcisak 4
t-9. Shana Frost 4
t-9. Julia McKinnon 4

POITOTOCIOCIOITOIOONOITOITOIOITOITRAROOJOITOOOO

SEASON PENALTY MINUTES

P-PIM
1. Emily Hudak 45-90
2. Emily Hudak 32-75
3. Katie Frohreich 32-72
4. Tessa Bonhomme 30-68
5. Sara Schmitt 28-67
6. Lindsey Steblen 33-66
7. Jaclyn Haines 26-63
t-8. Emily Hudak 31-62
t-8. Katie Frohreich 31-62

(Feb. 26-Nov. 19, 2010)
(Feb. 6,-Oct. 22, 2010)
(Oct. 29, 2021-Jan. 7, 2022)
(Oct. 30, 2021-Jan. 8, 2022)
(Feb. 27-Nov.6, 2010)
(Oct. 24-Nov. 27, 2021)
(Oct. 29-Dec. 3, 2021)
(Feb. 3-26, 2017)

(Nov. 22, 2019-Jan. 11 2020)
(Jan. 26-March 1, 2019)

Dates
(Feb. 16-March 2, 2008)
(Jan. 21-Feb. 17, 2001)
(Nov. 30, 2019-Jan. 11, 2020)
(Jan. 19-Feb. 1, 2014)
(Nov. 15-Dec. 13, 2008)
(Nov. 18-Dec. 9, 2005)
(Jan. 7-22, 2006)
(Jan. 4-19, 2002)
(Sept. 24-Oct. 2 2021)
(Nov. 20-Dec. 3, 2021)
(Nov. 5-Nov. 20, 2021)
(Nov. 5-Nov. 20, 2021)
(Oct. 25-Nov. 2, 2019)
(Feb. 7-Feb. 16, 2020)
(Oct. 7-15, 20M)
(Jan. 6-14, 2012)
(Oct. 23-31, 2009)
(Oct. 27-Nov. 9, 2007)
(Jan. 4-12, 2008)
(Oct. 12-20, 2001)
(Jan. 28-Feb. 9, 2001)
(Jan. 28-Feb. 9, 2001)
(Nov. 3-23, 2012)

Year
1999-2000
2002-03
1999-2000
2006-07
2013-14
1999-2000
2004-05
2001-02
2001-02

t-10. Lindsey Steblen
t-10. Emily Hudak
t-10. Melissa Pirie

CAREER RECORDS
CAREER POINTS

1. Laura Mclntosh
2. Natalie Spooner
3. Jana Harrigan
4. Emma Maltais

5. Jeni Creary

6. Liz Schepers

7. Hokey Langan

8. Tessa Bonhomme
9. Erin Keys

10. Tatum Skaggs
11. Sophie Jaques
12. Ally Tarr

13. Amber Bowman
14. Madison Field
t-15. Jincy Dunne
t-15. Emma Laaksonen
17. Shana Frost

18. Hayley Klassen
19. Lisa Chesson
t-20. Emily Hudak
t-20. Taylor Kuehl

26-60
30-60
30-60

(G-A)
(47-123) 170
(100-63) 163
(68-92) 160
(55-103) 158
(86-60) 146
(63-74) 137
(58-76) 134
(42-86) 128
(61-60) 121
(65-59) 124
(37-71) 108
(48-57) 105
(29-73) 102
(56-44) 100
(17-82) 99
(34-65) 99
(46-52) 98
(44-51) 95
(27-62) 89
(15-70) 85
(34-51) 85

CAREER POINTS BY A FORWARD

1. Laura Mclntosh
2. Natalie Spooner
3. Jana Harrigan
4. Emma Maltais
5. Jeni Creary

6. Liz Schepers
7. Hokey Langan
8. Tatum Skaggs
9. Erin Keys

10. Ally Tarr

11. Shana Frost

(G-A)
(47-123) 170
(100-63) 163
(68-92) 160
(55-103) 158
(86-60) 146
(63-74) 137
(58-76) 134
(65-59) 124
(61-60) 121
(48-57) 105
(46-52) 98

CAREER POINTS BY A DEFENSEMAN

1. Tessa Bonhomme
2. Sophie Jaques

(G-A)
(42-86) 128
(37-71) 108

Total

Total

Total

2002-03
2000-01
1999-2000

Year
2009-12
2009-12
2003-06
2017-NOW
2002-05
2017-22
2010-13
2004-08
2005-08
2017-21
2018-NOW
2011-14
2004-07
2015-19
2016-20
2001-04
2000-03
2006-09
2005-08
2000-03
2012-15

Year
2009-12
2009-12
2003-06
2017-NOW
2002-05
2017-22
2010-13
2017-21
2005-08
2011-14
2000-03

Year
2004-08
2018-NOW
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3. Amber Bowman (29-73) 102 2004-07 t-7. Katie Frohreich 147 2000-03 t-7. Gabby Rosenthal 10 2018-NOW
t-4. Jincy Dunne (17-82) 99 2016-20 t-7. Shana Frost 147 2000-03 t-7. Jeni Creary 10 2002-05
t-4. Emma Laaksonen (34-65) 99 2001-04 t-7. Jennifer Desson 10 2002-05
6. Lisa Chesson (27-62) 89 2005-08 CAREER POWER-PLAY POINTS t-10. Erin Keys 9 2005-08
7. Emily Hudak (15-70) 85 2000-03 (G-A) Total  Year t-10. Shana Frost 9 2000-03
8. Sara Schmitt (15-68) 83 2012-15 t-1. Amber Bowman (14-48) 62 2004-07
9. Kari Schmitt (23-58) 81 2012-15 t-1. Jeni Creary (39-23) 62 2002-05 CAREER PENALTY MINUTES
10. Shannon Reilly (21-56) 77 2008-1 3. Tessa Bonhomme (20-40) 60 2005-08 P-PIM Years
11. Lauren Boyle (16-54) 70 2015-19 t-4. Laura McIntosh (7-52) 59 2009-12 1. Emily Hudak 128-287 2000-03
t-4. Emma Laaksonen (23-36) 59 2001-04 2. Katie Frohreich 102-212 2000-03
CAREER GOALS t-6. Natalie Spooner (33-21) 54 2009-12 3. Tessa Bonhomme 99-206 2004-08
Total Years t-6. Jana Harrigan (13-41) 54 2003-06 4. Lindsey Steblen 95-198 2000-03
1. Natalie Spooner 100 2009-12 g E{;‘(‘g "'L”adna‘;n E179436£) 213 %8?8‘1033 5. Rachel Davis 93197 2007-10
2. Jeni Creary 86 2002-05 10. Lisa Chesson (1433) 47  2005-08 6. Lacey Schultz 84179 2004-07
3. Jana Harrigan 68 2003-06 ) ) ) 7. Heather Farrell 88-176 2001-04
4. Tatum Skaggs 65 2017-21 i 8. Hayley Klassen 76-163 2006-09
5. Liz Schepers 63 2017-22 CAREER POWER-PLAY GOA#jta, Years 9. Erin Keys 76-152 2005-08
6. Erin Keys 61 2005-08 1. Jeni Creary 39 2002-05 10. Mallory Peckels 72-144 2005-08
/. Hokey Langan 58 201013 2. Natalie Spooner 33 2009-12
8. Madison Field 56 2015-19 t-3. Erin Keyps 23 2005-08 GOALTENDING RECORDS . ,
9. Emma Maltais 55 2017-NOW t-3Emma Laaksonen 23 2001-04 (Must play in at least 33% of Ohio State’s
10. Ally Tarr 48 201114 5. Shana Frost 22 2000-03 games in a season)
6. Tessa Bonhomme 20 2004-08
CAREER ASSISTS 7. Hokey Langan 19 2010-13 SEASON WINS
Total Years 8. Sophie Jaques 17 2018-NOW Total Year
1. Laura Mclntosh 123 2009-12 t-8. Lisa Chesson 14 2005-08 1. Andrea Braendli 20 2018-2019
2. Emma Maltais 103 2017-NOW t-8. Amber Bowman 14 2004-07 t-2. Kassidy Sauve 19 201418
3. Jana Harrigan 92 2003-06 t-8. Corinne Rosen 14 2000-01 t-2. Chelsea Knapp 19 201213
4. Tessa Bonhomme 86 2004-08 t-4. Amanda Thiele 18 2021-22
5. Jincy Dunne 82 2016-20 CAREER SHORTHANDED GOALS t-4. Erika Vanderveer 18 2006-07
6. Hokey Langan 76 201013 , Total Years t-4. April Stojak 18 2000-01
7. Liz Schepers 74 2017-22 1. Jana Harrigan 6 2003-06 7. Andrea Braendli 16 2018-19
8. Amber Bowman 73 2004-07 f_écﬁg?a”lfeRsosggner ‘3‘ %888:?21 t-8. Chelsea Knapp 15 2009-10
9. Sophie Jagues n 2018-NOw t-3. Emma Mapltais 3 2017-Now t_g' ﬁ,lprl{l Stog;alk 12 33812(?23
10- Emily Hudak 70 2000-03 t-4. Hayley Kiassen 2 2006-09 6. Melissa Glaser
t-4. Tessa Bonhomme 2 2004-08
CAREER GAMES PLAYED t-4. Jody Heywood 2 2005-08 SEASON SAVES Total Year
Total Years t-4. Paige Semenza 2 2010-13 ,
1. Liz Schepers 170 2017-22 8. 29 with 1 1. Kassidy Sauve 1135 2016-17
t-2. Rebecca Freiburger 149 2016-20 2. Lisa Steffes 1,085 2010-1
t-2. Melissa Pirie 149 2000-04 CAREER GAME-WINNING GOALS 3. Kassidy Sauve 920 2017-18
t-4. Julianna lafallo 148 2014-18 Total Years 4. Chelsea Knapp 900 201213
t-4. Lauren Spring 148 2014-18 1. Natalie Spooner 16 2009-12 5. Liana Bonanno 886 2008-09
t-4. Emily Hudak 148 2000-03 2. Liz Schepers 15 2017-22 6. Chelsea Knapp 883 2009-10
t-7. Jincy Dunne 147 2016-20 3. Emma Maltais 13 2017-NOW 7. Andrea Braendli 783 2018-19
t-7. Rachel Davis 147 2007-10 4. Tatum Skaggs 12 2017-21 8. Erika Vanderveer 780 2006-07
t-7. Erin Keys 147 2005-08 t-5. Madison Field 1 2015-19 9. Liana Bonanno 762 2007-08
t-7. Mallory Peckels 147 2005-08 t-5. Ally Tarr 1 2011-14 10. Andrea Braendli 732 2019-20
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SEASON GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

GAA
1. Amanda Thiele 1.31
2. Andrea Braendli 1.68
3. Stacy Danczak 1.77
4, Lisa Steffes 1.86
t-5. Andrea Braendli 1.88
t-5. Kassidy Sauve 1.88
7. Andrea Braendli 1.89
8. Andrea Braendli 1.99
9. Kassidy Sauve 2.00
10. Erika Vanderveer 219
SEASON SAVE PERCENTAGE

Pct.
1. Kassidy Sauve .942
t-2. Amanda Thiele .939
t-2. Andrea Braendli .939
4. Kassidy Sauve .938
5. Lisa Steffes .935
6. Andrea Braendli .928
7. Andrea Braendli .927
8. Erika Vanderveer .920
9. Stacy Danczak 918
10. Andrea Braendli 915
SEASON SHUTOUTS

Total
1. Kassidy Sauve 10
2. April Stojak 8
t-3. Andrea Braendli 6
t-3. Kassidy Sauve 6
t-5. Melissa Glaser 5
t-5. Lisa Steffes 5
SEASON GAMES PLAYED

Total
1. April Stojak 37
t-2. Kassidy Sauve 36
t-2. Lisa Steffes 36
t-2. Chelsea Knapp 36
5. Chelsea Knapp 35
6. Kassidy Sauve 32
t-7. Andrea Braendli 31
t-7. Liana Bonanno 31
t-7. Liana Bonanno 31
t-7. Erika Vanderveer 31

Year
2021-22
2021-22
2014-15
2013-14
2018-19
201718
2019-20
2020-21
2016-17
2006-07

Year
2016-17
2021-22
2018-19
201718
2013-14
2019-20
2021-22
2006-07
2014-15
2020-21

Year
2017-18
2000-01
2018-19
2016-17
2001-02
2013-14

Year
2000-01
2016-17
2010-11
2012-13
2009-10
201718
2019-20
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07

SEASON MINUTES PLAYED

1. April Stojak

2. Lisa Steffes

3. Chelsea Knapp
4. Kassidy Sauve
5. Chelsea Knapp
6. Kassidy Sauve

7. Erika Vanderveer
8. Andrea Braendli
9. Liana Bonanno
10. Liana Bonanno

CAREER WINS

1. Andrea Braendli
t-2. Kassidy Sauve
t-2. Erika Vanderveer
t-2. Chelsea Knapp
3. Melissa Glaser
t-3. Lisa Steffes

5. April Stojak

CAREER SAVES

1. Kassidy Sauve

2. Chelsea Knapp
3. Lisa Steffes

4. Melissa Glaser
5. Erika Vanderveer

Total
2232:59
2159:15
2117:09
2096:34
2085:35
1948:47
1863:03
1807:18
1771:05
1706:37

Total
57
42
42
42
37
37
34

Total
2,549
2,421
2,410
2,271
2,268

CAREER GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

1. Andrea Braendli
2. Kassidy Sauve

3. Erika Vanderveer
4. Melissa Glaser
5. Lisa Steffes

6. Chelsea Knapp

GAA
1.88
1.95
2.56
2.72
2.75
2.88

CAREER SAVE PERCENTAGE

1. Andrea Braendli

2. Kassidy Sauve

t-3. Erika Vanderveer
t-3. Lisa Steffes

5. Melissa Glaser

6. Chelsea Knapp

Pct.

.929
.937
.910
.910
903
.899

Year
2000-01
2010-11
2012-13
2016-17
2009-10
201718
2006-07
2019-20
2007-08
2008-09

Years
2018-22
201418
2004-07
2010-14

2000, 02, 04-05

201114
2000-03

Years

2014-18
2010-14
201114

2000, 02, 04-05

2004-07

Years
2018-22
201418
2004-07

2000, 02, 04-05

2011-14
2010-14

Years
2018-22
2014-18
2004-07
2010-14

2000, 02, 04-05

2010-14

CAREER SHUTOUTS

1. Kassidy Sauve

2. Andrea Braendli
3. April Stojak

t-4. Erika Vanderveer
t-4. Melissa Glaser
6. Lisa Steffes

CAREER GAMES PLAYED

1. Chelsea Knapp

2. April Stojak

t-3. Andrea Braendli
t-3. Melissa Glaser
t-3. Lisa Steffes

5. Erika Vanderveer
6. Liana Bonanno

CAREER MINUTES PLAYED

1. Chelsea Knapp
2. April Stojak

3. Melissa Glaser
4. Kassidy Sauve

5. Erika Vanderveer

Total
22
14
12
10
10

Total
99
97
91
9
9
89
81

Total
5682:37
5525:56
5296:13
5260:35
525717

POSTSEASON RECORDS

SEASON POINTS

1. Paetyn Levis

t-2. Liz Schepers
t-2. Erin Keys

t-4. Sophie Jaques
t-4. Jincy Dunne
t-4. Tatum Skaggs
t-4. Madison Field
t-4. Lauren Boyle
t-4. Natalie Spooner
t-10. Clair DeGeorge
t-10. Lauren Bernard
t-10. Riley Brengman
t-10. Emma Maltais

t-10. Charly Dahlquist

t-10. Hokey Langan
t-10. Shana Frost
t-10. Emily Hudak

(G-A)
(6-6)
(3-4)
(4-3)
(3-3)
(0-6)
(2-4)
(6-0)
(2-4)
(4-2)
(3-2)
(1-4)

(1-4)

(2-3)
(1-4)

(3-2)
(2-3)
(0-5)
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Years

2014-18

2018-22

2000-03

2004-07
2000, 02, 04-05

2011-14

Year

2010-14
2000-03
2018-22

2000, 02, 04-05

201-14
2004-07
2006-09

Year

2010-14

2000-03
2000, 02, 04-05

2014-18

2004-07

Year
2021-22
2021-22
2007-08
2021-22
2019-20
2020-21
201718
201718
2009-10
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
201718
2009-10
1999-2000
2000-01
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SEASON GOALS

t-1. Paetyn Levis

t-1. Madison Field
t-3. Natalie Spooner
t-3. Erin Keys

t-3. Corinne Rosen
t-6. Clair DeGeorge
t-6. Liz Schepers

t-6. Sophie Jaques
t-6. Gabby Rosenthal
t-6. Tatum Skaggs
t-6. Jenn Gardiner
t-6. Hokey Langan
t-6. Raelyn LaRocque
t-6. Hayley Klassen
t-6. Jeanne Chapple
t-6. Jennifer Desson
t-6. Lindsey Ogren
t-6. Jeni Creary

t-6. Jeni Creary

SEASON ASSISTS

t-1. Paetyn Levis
t-1. Jincy Dunne

3. Emily Hudak

t-4. Lauren Bernard
t-4. Riley Brengman
t-4. Liz Schepers
t-4. Tatum Skaggs
t-4. Lauren Boyle
t-4. Julianna lafallo
t-4. Dani Sadek

t-4. Charly Dahlquist
t-4. Lauren Boyle
t-4. Laura Mclntosh
t-4. Mallory Peckels

CAREER POINTS

1. Liz Schepers

2. Paetyn Levis
t-2. Emma Maltais
t-1. Tatum Skaggs
t-3. Jincy Dunne
t-3. Lauren Boyle
t-3. Jana Harrigan
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(G-A)
(6-12)
(6-10)

(6-8)
(9-5)
(1-11)
(3-9)
(6-6)

Total

18
16
14
14
12
12
12

Year
2021-22
2017-18
2009-10
2007-08
2000-01
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2019-20
2009-10
2009-10
2006-07
2001-02
2001-02
1999-2000
2002-03
2004-05

Year
2021-22
2019-20
2000-01
2021-22
2021-22
2021-22
2020-21
2018-19
2017-18
201718
201718
201718
2009-10
2007-08

Years
2017-22
2018-NOW
2017-NOW
2017-21
2016-20
2015-19
2003-06

t-6. Tessa Bonhomme
t-6. Jeni Creary

t-9. Madison Field
t-9. Hokey Langan
t-10. Sophie Jaques

CAREER GOALS

t-1. Tatum Skaggs
t-1. Madison Field
3. Jeni Creary

t-4. Paetyn Levis
t-4. Jenn Gardiner
t-4. Emma Maltais
t-4. Liz Schepers
t-4. Jana Harrigan
t-4. Natalie Spooner
t-4. Corinne Rosen
t-11. Sophie Jaques
t-11. Gabby Rosenthal
t-11. Hokey Langan

CAREER ASSISTS

1. Liz Schepers

2. Jincy Dunne

3. Paetyn Levis

4. Lauren Boyle

5. Emma Maltais
t-6. Julianna lafallo
t-6. Tessa Bonhomme
t-6. Emily Hudak
t-9. Jana Harrigan
t-9. Shana Frost
t-9. Laura Mclntosh
t-9. Riley Brengman
t-9. Madison Bizal
t-10. Sophie Jaques
t-10. Dani Sadek
t-10. Erin Keys

t-10. Hokey Langan

(4-7)
(8-3)
(9-1)
(5-5)
(5-5)
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9
8
7
7
7
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
5
5

11
11
10
10
10

2004-08
2002-05
2015-19
2010-13
2018-NOW

Years
2017-21
2015-19
2002-05
2018-NOW
2019-NOW
2017-NOW
2017-22
2003-06
2009-12
2000-01
2018-NOW
2018-NOW
2010-13

Years
2017-22
2016-20
2018-NOW
2015-19
2017-NOW
201418
2004-08
2000-03
2003-06
2000-03
2009-12
2020-NOW
2018-NOW
2018-NOW
2014-18
2005-08
2010-13

LEADERS BY YEAR

POINTS

2021-22 Sophie Jaques
2020-21 Tatum Skaggs
2019-20 Emma Maltais
2018-19 Emma Maltais
2017-18 Emma Maltais
2016-17 Madison Field
2015-16 Claudia Kepler
2014-15 Taylor Kuehl/Kari Schmitt
2013-14 Ally Tarr
201213 Ally Tarr

2011-12 Natalie Spooner
2010-11 Laura Mcintosh
2009-10 Hokey Langan
2008-09 Laura Mclntosh
2007-08 Erin Keys
2006-07 Erin Keys
2005-06 Jana Harrigan
2004-05 Jana Harrigan
2003-04 Jana Harrigan
2002-03 Jeni Creary
2001-02 Jeni Creary
2000-01 Kelli Halcisak
1999-2000 Corinne Rosen
GOALS

2021-22 Paetyn Levis
2020-21 Tatum Skaggs/Jenna Buglioni/Jenn Gardiner
2019-20 Liz Schepers
2018-19 Tatum Skaggs
2017-18 Tatum Skaggs
2016-17 Madison Field
2015-16 Claudia Kepler
2014-15 Claudia Kepler
2013-14 Claudia Kepler
201213 Ally Tarr/Taylor Kuehl/Paige Semenza
2011-12 Natalie Spooner
2010-1 Natalie Spooner
2009-10 Hokey Langan
2008-09 Natalie Spooner
2007-08 Erin Keys
2006-07 Erin Keys
2005-06 Jana Harrigan
2004-05 Jeni Creary
2003-04 Jana Harrigan
2002-03 Jeni Creary

59
19
59
43
40
30
25
24
32
32
50

53
39
50
48
47
54
31
37
44
40
33

24

22
17
23
14
14
12
12
13
31
26
25
21
26

23
29
16
23
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2001-02
2000-01

1999-2000

ASSISTS
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
201213
201112
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-2000

Jeni Creary
Shana Frost
Corinne Rosen

Sophie Jaques

Tatum Skaggs, Emma Maltais
Emma Maltais

Emma Maltais

Emma Maltais/Jincy Dunne
Madison Field

Dani Sadek

Kari Schmitt/Sara Schmitt
Sara Schmitt/Ally Tarr

Kari Schmitt

Laura Mclintosh

Laura Mclntosh

Laura Mclntosh

Laura Mclntosh

Tessa Bonhomme

Amber Bowman

Jana Harrigan

Jana Harrigan

Emma Laaksonen

J. Harrigan, J. Desson, E. Laaksonen, E. Hudak
Emily Hudak

Kelli Halcisak, Emily Hudak
Corinne Rosen

POWER-PLAY GOALS

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
201112
2010-11
2009-10

Sophie Jaques

Tatum Skaggs, Jennifer Gardiner
Gabby Rosenthal

Emma Maltais

Madison Field/Tatum Skaggs
Madison Field

Claudia Kepler/Lauren Spring
Taylor Kuehl

Taylor Kuehl and Kari Schmitt

Taylor Kuehl, Tina Hollowell and Julia McKinnon

Natalie Spooner
Natalie Spooner
Natalie Spooner

2008-09 Natalie Spooner, Rachel Davis, Hayley Klassen

2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05

Erin Keys

Erin Keys
Amber Bowman
Jeni Creary

26
20
16

38
11

40
28
24
16
18
17
21
23
27
33
35
28
29
29
24
38
16
15
22
27
17

— —_ —_
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2003-04 Tessa Bonhomme, Meaghan Mulvaney
2002-03 Jeni Creary

2001-02 Jeni Creary

2000-01 Emma Laaksonen

1999-2000 Corinne Rosen
SHORTHANDED GOALS

2021-22 Sophie Jaques/Paetyn Levis/Gabby Rosenthal
2020-21 N/A

2019-20 Emma Maltais

2018-19 Emma Maltais

2017-18 Julianna lafallo

2016-17 Ariana DePinto

2015-16 Julia McKinnon

2014-15 Claudia Kepler/Melanie Moylan
2013-14 Claudia Kepler

201213 Annie Svedin

201112 5 tied

2010-1 Paige Semenza

2009-10 Christina Mancuso, Natalie Spooner
2008-09 Natalie Spooner

2007-08 Tessa Bonhomme, Hayley Klassen
2006-07 Jody Heywood

2005-06 Jana Harrigan

2004-05 N/A

2003-04 Meaghan Mulvaney

2002-03 Jennifer Desson, Erin O’Grady
2001-02 Heather Farrell

2000-01 Corinne Rosen

1999-2000 Corinne Rosen

PENALTY MINUTES

2021-22 Gabby Rosenthal

2020-21 Tatum Skaggs

2019-20 Tatum Skaggs

2018-19 Charly Dahlquist

2017-18 Charly Dahlquist

2016-17 Jessica Dunne

2015-16 Alexa Ranahan

2014-15 Danielle Gagne

2013-14 Sara Schmitt

2012-13 Kari Schmitt

2011-12 Kelly Wild

2010-11 Teal Bishop

2009-10 Rachel Davis

2008-09 Rachel Davis

2007-08 Erin Keys

2006-07 Tessa Bonhomme

o A~
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27
40
42
40
32
54
37
67
39
52
43
50
55
54
68

2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-2000

Lacey Schultz
Lacey Schultz
Heather Farrell
Emily Hudak

Katie Frohreich, Emily Hudak

Emily Hudak
Emily Hudak

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Must play in at least 33 percent of games in a season)

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
201718
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
201112
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01

1999-2000

GOALIE WINS

2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
201213
201112
2010-11
2009-10

Andrea Braendli
Andrea Braendli
Andrea Braendli
Andrea Braendli
Kassidy Sauve
Kassidy Sauve
Alex LaMere
Stacy Danczak
Lisa Steffes
Chelsea Knapp
Lisa Steffes

Lisa Steffes
Chelsea Knapp
Liana Bonanno
Liana Bonanno
Erika Vanderveer
Erika Vanderveer
Erika Vanderveer
Melissa Glaser
April Stojak
Melissa Glaser
April Stojak
Melissa Glaser

Amanda Thiele
Andrea Braendli
Andrea Braendli
Andrea Braendli
Kassidy Sauve
Kassidy Sauve
Alex LaMere
Kassidy Sauve
Lisa Steffes
Chelsea Knapp
Lisa Steffes
Lisa Steffes
Chelsea Knapp

57
58
40
75
62
60
90

1.68
1.99
1.89
1.88
1.88
2.00
3.22
177
1.86
2.49
3.08
3n
3.02
3.80
2.91
219
2.66
347
2.66
2.90
2.30
2.55
3.20

18
1
20
16
19
14
8
9
1
19
12
14
15
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2008-09 Liana Bonanno 7 9. Liz Schepers 85 2017-2022 t-4. Paige Semenza 2 2010-13
2007-08 Liana Bonanno 14 10. Hayley Klassen 81 2006-09 t-4. Hayley Klassen 2 2006-09
2006-07 Erika Vanderveer 18 t-4. Jody Heywood 2 2005-08
2005-06 Erika Vanderveer 9 GOALS t-4. Jana Harrigan 2 2003-06
2004-05 Erika Vanderveer 10 Total Years
2003-04 Melissa Glaser ik 1. Natalie Spooner 75 2009-12 GAME-WINNING GOALS
2002-03 April Stojak 15 2. Jeni Creary 55 2002-05 Total Years
2001-02 Melissa Glaser 15 t-3. Erin Keys 48 2005-08 1. Natalie Spooner 12 2009-12
2000-01 April Stojak 18 t-3. Hokey Langan 48 2010-13 2. Liz Schepers 1 2017-22
1999-2000 Melissa Glaser, April Stojak 4 5. Jana Harrigan 43 2003-06 3. Jeni Creary 10 2002-05
t-6. Liz Schepers 39 2017-22 t-4. Ally Tarr 8 2011-14
SAVES t-6. Tatum Skaggs 39 2015-19 t-4. Jennifer Desson 8 2002-05
2021-22 Amanda Thiele 465 | t-6. Ally Tarr 39 2011-14 t-6. Madison Field 7 2015-19
2020-21 Andrea Braendli 378 | t-9. Hayley Klassen 38 2006-09 t-6. Erin Keys 7 2005-08
2019-20 Andrea Braendli 730 | t-9. Laura Mcintosh 38 2009-12 t-8. Emma Maltais 6 2017-NOW
2018-19 Andrea Braendli 783 t-8. Tessa Bonhomme 6 2004-08
2017-18 Kassidy Sauve 920 | ASSISTS t-8. Amber Bowman 6 2004-07
2016-17 Kassidy Sauve 1135 Total Years
2015-16 Alex LaMere 720 | 1. Laura Mcintosh 98 2009-12 DEFENSEMAN SCORING
2014-15 Kassidy Sauve 494 | 2. Emma Maltais 68 2017-NOW Total Years
2013-14 Lisa Steffes 676 | 3.Jana Harrigan 67 2003-06 1. Tessa Bonhomme 92 2004-08
2012-13 Chelsea Knapp 900 | 4. Tessa Bonhomme 62 2004-08 2. Amber Bowman 77 2004-07
201112 Lisa Steffes 610 t-5. Amber Bowman 56 2004-07 3. Sophie Jaques 74 2018-NOW
2010-1 Lisa Steffes 1,085 | t-5. Hokey Langan 56 2010-13 4. Lisa Chesson 70 2005-08
2009-10 Chelsea Knapp 883 | 7. Jincy Dunne 50 2016-20 5. Shannon Reilly 63 2008-1
2008-09 Liana Bonanno 886 | 8. Sophie Jaques 49 2018-NOW 6. Emma Laaksonen 58 2001-04
2007-08 Liana Bonanno 762 | t-9. Lisa Chesson 47 2005-08 7. Emily Hudak 52 2000-03
2006-07 Erika Vanderveer 780 | t-9. Natalie Spooner 47 2009-12
2005-06 Erika Vanderveer avi GAMES PLAYED
2004-05 Erika Vanderveer 518 | POWER-PLAY GOALS Total Years
2003-04 Melissa Glaser 670 Total Years 1. Liz Schepers 15 2017-22
2002-03 April Stojak 529 | 1. Natalie Spooner 30 2009-12 t-2. Julianna lafallo 107 201418
2001-02 Melissa Glaser 561 2. Jeni Creary 28 2002-05 t-2. Lauren Spring 107 201418
2000-01 April Stojak 725 | 3. Erin Keys 19 2005-08 4. Madison Field 104 2015-19
1999-2000 Melissa Glaser 555 | 4. Hokey Langan 17 201013 5. Rebecca Freiburger 100 2016-20
5. Shana Frost 16 2000-03 6. Lauren Boyle 99 2015-19
WCHA CAREER RECORDS 6. Tessa Bonhomme 15 2004-08 t-7. Jincy Dunne 98 2016-20
7. Emma Laaksonen 14 2001-04 t-7. Elise Riemenschneider 98 2016-20
POINTS 8. Sophie Jaques 12 2018-NOW 9. Dani Sadek 96 201418
Total Years t-9. Lisa Chesson " 2005-08 10. Erin Langermeier 94 2015-19
1. Laura MclIntosh 136 2009-12 t-9. Jana Harrigan " 2003-06 t-11. Tatum Skaggs 88 2015-19
2. Natalie Spooner 122 2009-12 t-11. Emma Maltais 88 2017-NOW
3. Jana Harrigan 10 2003-06 SHORTHANDED GOALS
4. Hokey Langan 104 2010-13 Total Years MINUTES PLAYED
5. Emma Maltais 103 2017-NOW 1. Corinne Rosen 4 2000-01 Total Years
6. Jeni Creary 93 2002-05 t-2. Shana Frost 3 2000-03 1. Chelsea Knapp 4437:26 2010-14
t-7. Tessa Bonhomme 92 2004-08 t-2. Natalie Spooner 3 2009-12 2. Lisa Steffes 3842:49 2011-14
t-7. Erin Keys 92 2005-08 t-4. Emma Maltais 2 2017-NOW 3. Erika Vanderveer 3840:49 2004-07
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4. Andrea Braendli
5. April Stojak

6. Kassidy Sauve
7. Melissa Glaser
8. Liana Bonanno

WINS

1. Andrea Braendli
2. Chelsea Knapp
3. Erika Vanderveer
T-4. Kassidy Sauve
T-4. Lisa Steffes

6. Melissa Glaser

7. April Stojak

8. Liana Bonanno

SAVES

1. Chelsea Knapp
2. Lisa Steffes

3. Kassidy Sauve

4. Erika Vanderveer
5. Liana Bonanno
6. Andrea Braendli
7. Melissa Glaser

8. April Stojak

SHUTOUTS

1. Andrea Braendli

2. Kassidy Sauve

3. April Stojak

t-4. Erika Vanderveer
t-4. Melissa Glaser
t-4. Lisa Steffes

LETTERWINNERS

Shelby Aldous
Becky Allis

Kris Ankerson
Olivia Antognoli
Maddie Babnik
Lauren Bernard
Barbara Bilko
Brooke Bink
Teal Bishop

3740:43 2016-22
3648:48 2000-03
3632:01 2014-18
3603:08 2000, 02, 04-05
3379:02 2006-09
Total Years

36 2018-22

29 2010-14

28 2004-07

24 201418

24 2011-14

23 2000, 02, 04-05
22 2000-03

17 2006-09
Total Years

1,923 2010-14
1,889 2011-14

1,804 2014-18

1,71 2004-07
1,629 2006-09
1,574 2018-22
1,528 2000, 02, 04-05
1,309 2000-03
Total Years

12 2018-22

il 2014-18

8 2000-03

6 2004-07

6 2000, 02, 04-05
6 201-14

2005, 2006, 2007

201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2005

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2020

2022

2009, 2010, 2011

2020, 2021, 2022

2008, 2009, 2010, 2011

Madison Bizal
Liana Bonanno
Tessa Bonhomme
Amanda Boskovich
Sam Bouley
Amber Bowman
Lauren Boyle
Jen Bradbury
Andrea Braendli
Riley Brengman
Lindsey Brown
Lisa Bruno
Jane Bucksa
Jenna Buglioni
Kelly Cahill
Andrea Carlson
Brittany Carlson
Loren Carrier
Jeanne Chapple
Lisa Chesson
Jeni Creary
Emily Curlett
Kendall Curtis
Charly Dahlquist
Stacy Danczak
Rachel Davis
Clair DeGeorge
Jennifer Desson
Jessica Dunne
Jincy Dunne
Kathy Eckhardt
Deidre Facklis
Heather Farrell
Melissa Feste
Madison Field
Rebecca Freiburger
Katie Frohreich
Shana Frost
Danielle Gagne
Jenn Gardiner
Allison Gasuik
Carrie Gill
Melissa Glaser
Breanne Grant
Teagan Grant
Jamie Grinder
Kara Gust
Jaclyn Haines

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2004, 2005, 2007, 2008
2010, 2011, 2012

2017, 2018, 2019

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019
2000

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2021, 2022

20M

2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2000, 2001, 2002

2021, 2022

2006, 2007

2000

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
20M, 2012

2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2022

2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2018, 2019

2012, 2013, 2014, 2016
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2022

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2015, 2016, 2017

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2000

2008, 2009, 2010

2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019
2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2020, 2021, 2022

2015

2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2000, 2002, 2004, 2005
2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
2022

2022

2013, 2014, 2015

2002, 2003, 2004, 2005

Kelli Halcisak

Liv Halvorson
Jana Harrigan
Hadley Hartmetz
Kenzie Hauswirth
Jody Heywood
Tina Hollowell
Megan Hostasek
Emily Hudak
Julianna lafallo
Teghan Inglis
Sophie Jaques
Claudia Kepler
Erin Keys

Jenna Kilpatrick
Raygan Kirk
Hayley Klassen
Chelsea Knapp
Monica Kolb
Taylor Kuehl
Quinn Kuntz
Emma Laaksonen
Alex LaMere
Natalie Lamme
Hokey Langan
Erin Langermeier
Raelyn LaRocque
Paetyn Levis
Emma Maltais
Christina Mancuso
Madison Marcotte
Katie Maroney
Morgan Marziali
Katie Matheny
Jill Mauch

Laura Mcintosh
Julia McKinnon
Katie Mikkelsen
Whitney Miller
Melani Moylan
Meaghan Mulvaney
Sandy Nelson
Bryanna Nuewald
Erin O’Grady
Lindsey Ogren
Colleen Olson
Ramsey Parent
Christine Patno

2001

2017, 2018

2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
2022

2022

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2020

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2014, 2015, 2016

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2008, 2009, 2010, 20M
2022

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014

2002

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2020, 2021, 2022

2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
2016

2003, 2004

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2008, 2009, 2010, 201
201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2017

2006, 2007, 2008, 2009
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
2008, 2009, 2010, 201
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2007, 2008

2020, 2021, 2022

2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
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Pamela Patterson
Mallory Peckels
Melissa Pirie
Alexa Ranahan
Dana Rasmussen
Kylee Reade
Jacyn Reeves
Shannon Reilly

Elise Riemenschneider

Liz Rizzo
Corinne Rosen
Gabby Rosenthal
Maggie Rothgery
Dani Sadek

Sara Saekkinen
Kassidy Sauve
Eve Savander
Crystal Sayther
Liz Schepers
Kari Schmitt
Sara Schmitt
Lacey Schultz
Paige Semenza
Katie Sershen
Tatum Skaggs
Krysta Skarda
Kristen Smith
Olivia Soares
Natalie Spooner
Lauren Spring
Lindsey Steblen
Lisa Steffes

April Stojak
Kenzie Stensland
Hayley Studler
Kayla Sullivan
Annie Svedin
Ally Tarr

Lexi Templeman
Kim Theut
Amanda Thiele
Michele Tonnessen
Melissa Tower
Minttu Tuominen
Sarah Van Riper
Erika Vanderveer
Rachel VanScoy
Lynsey Wallace

2005

2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
2000, 2001, 2003, 2004
2014, 2015, 2016

2016

2000

2017, 2018, 2019

2008, 2009, 2010, 20M
2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2010, 201, 2012

2000, 2001

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2015, 2016

2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2015, 2017, 2018

2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021
2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2007, 2008

2017, 2018, 2019, 2020
2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2015, 2016, 2017, 2018
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2000, 2001, 2002, 2003
2000

2014, 2015

2012, 2013, 2014, 2015
20M, 2012, 2013, 2014
201, 2012, 2013, 2014
2022

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2021, 2022

2007, 2008, 2009, 2010
2000

2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2000, 2001, 2002

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2005

2019, 2020, 2021

McKenna Wesloh

Madisyn Wiebe
Kelly Wild
Grace Zarzecki
Amanda Zeglen
Lori Zielinski
Cara Zubko

2018

2022

2009, 2010, 2011, 2012
2018

2018, 2019

2000

2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS

1999-2000

8-26-3, 6-15-3 (T-4th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Corinne Rosen, Kylee Reade

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp.

10/2 GUELPH (EX)' L 1-3
10/8 NORTHEASTERN? L 0-6
10/9 NORTHEASTERN? L 2-7
10/15  WISCONSIN L 1-2
10/16 WISCONSIN T 1-1(0T)
10/22  at St. Cloud State L 2-3(0T)
10/23  at St. Cloud State W 6-2
10/30  at Minnesota Duluth L 2-4
10/31 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-7
1/5 FINDLAY L 2-3
177 at Findlay L 2-5
11/12 MINNESOTA L 0-3
1113 MINNESOTA L 1-7
119 at Bemidji State L 34
11/20  at Bemidji State L 1-3
1/27 vs. Yale® L 0-1
11/28  at Princeton® L 0-2
12/10 at Minnesota State w 2-0
12/11 at Minnesota State w 2-0
1”7 at New Hampshire L 0-7
172 at New Hampshire L 0-5
114 BEMIDJI STATE W 2-0
1/15 BEMIDJI STATE L 2-3
1/22 at Wisconsin L 2-6
1/23 at Wisconsin L 2-3
1/28 MINNESOTADULUTH T 1-1(0T)
1/29 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-9
2/4 at Minnesota L 1-4
2/5 at Minnesota L 0-6
2M CORNELL L 0-2
2/12 ST. LAWRENCE L 0-3
2/18 MINNESOTA STATE W 7-0
2/19 MINNESOTA STATE W 4-2
2/25 ST. CLOUD STATE T 2-2(0T)
2/26 ST. CLOUD STATE L 0-2
3/2 vs. St. Cloud State* W 3-2
3/3vs. Minnesota Duluth* L 1-7
3/4vs. Wisconsin? W 4-2

1- Value City Arena; 2 - Inaugural home series; 3 - Princeton Tournament,
Princeton, N.J.; 4 - WCHA Championship,
Bloomington Ice Garden, Bloomington, Minn.
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2000-01

18-16-3, 11-10-3 (5th) WCHA
Head coach - Jackie Barto
Captains - Melissa Glaser, Emily Hudak, Lindsey Ogren,
Corinne Rosen

Date Opponent R 0SU-Opp.
10/7 TORONTO (EX) W 3-0
10/15 FINDLAY W 441
10/21 at Minnesota L 2-6
10/22  at Minnesota w 4-2
10/27  NEW HAMPSHIRE L 0-4
10/28  NEW HAMPSHIRE L 1-3

1/3 at Bemidji State L 1-2

1/4 at Bemidji State w 5-2
110 WISCONSIN L 0-2
1M1 WISCONSIN T 3-3(0T)
117 at Minnesota State W 6-0
118 at Minnesota State T 2-2 (0OT)
11/25  at Northeastern w 4-3 (OT)
11/26 at Northeastern L 0-3

1211 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 1-7

12/2 MINNESOTA DULUTH W 2-0
12/8 ST. CLOUD STATE L 3-4 (0OT)
12/9 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-4
12/30  at St. Lawrence L 2-4
12/31 at Cornell L 3-5

12 at U.S. National Team (EX)' L 1-9

112 BEMIDJI STATE W 7-4

113 BEMIDJI STATE w 6-1

1/20 at Wisconsin L 2-3 (0T)
1/21 at Wisconsin T 2-2 (0T)
1/28 at Findlay? W 5-4

2/2 MINNESOTA STATE W 441

2/3 MINNESOTA STATE W 5-1

2/9 at Minnesota Duluth L 6-7 (OT)
2/10 at Minnesota Duluth L 5-7
2/16 MINNESOTA W 1-0

217 MINNESOTA L 2-5
2/24 at St. Cloud State w 2-0
2/25 at St. Cloud State W 4-0

3/2 WAYNE STATE w 8-0

3/3 WAYNE STATE W 741

3/8 vs. St. Cloud State® W 5-0

3/9 vs. Minnesota?® w 4-0
3/10 vs. Minnesota Duluth® L 0-3

1- Lake Placid, N.Y.
2 - Ohio Cup
3 - WCHA Championship, Rochester Recreation Center, Rochester, Minn.

2001-02

18-15-4, 9-12-3 (4th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Melissa Glaser, Emily Hudak, Lindsey Ogren

Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.

10/6 TORONTO (EX) L 1-3
10/12  at Bemidiji State w 4-2
10/13  at Bemidiji State T 2-2 (0T)
10/19  at New Hampshire w 4-3
10/20  at New Hampshire L 3-4 (OT)
10/26  WISCONSIN L 0-6
10/27  WISCONSIN T 3-3(0T)
1/2 at Minnesota L 1-2
1/3 at Minnesota L 2-3
1/9 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-2
110 ST. CLOUD STATE w 3-2 (0T)
11/16 at Connecticut w 3-1
118 at Providence W 4-3
1/23 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-4
11/24  at Minnesota Duluth T 3-3(0T)
12/7 at Minnesota State w 2-0
12/8 at Minnesota State w 3-1

W

W

12/144  PRINCETON 3-0
12/15  PRINCETON 2-1(0T)
174 BEMIDJI STATE L 2-3

1/5 BEMIDJI STATE

1M at St. Cloud State
112 at St. Cloud State
119 ST. LAWRENCE

1/20 DARTMOUTH

1/25 MINNESOTA DULUTH
1/26 MINNESOTA DULUTH
2/8 MINNESOTA 0-5

2/9 MINNESOTA 1-2 (OT)

w 5-1
w
w
w
T
L
L
L
L
2/15 MINNESOTA STATE W 4-2
w
L
L
w
w
w
L
L

5-1
5-3
3-2
5-5 (OT)
15
2-3 (OT)

2/16 MINNESOTA STATE 2-0
2/22 at Wisconsin 0-1(0T)
2/23 at Wisconsin 0-3
31 at Findlay 1-0
3/2 FINDLAY' 1-0
3/7 vs. Bemidji State? 5-3
3/8 vs. Minnesota? 1-4
3/9 vs. Minnesota Duluth? 2-6

1- Ohio Cup
2 - WCHA Championship, Fogerty Arena, Blaine, Minn.

2002-03

12-22-3, 8-13-3 (4th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Emily Hudak, Lindsey Ogren

Assistant captains - Emma Laaksonen, Jeanne Chapple

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp.
10/5 TORONTO (EX) W 4-0
10M at Minnesota State w 6-1
10/12 at Minnesota State w 3-1
10/18 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 0-1
10/19 NEW HAMPSHIRE L 4-5(0T)
10/25 MINNESOTA L 0-4
10/26  MINNESOTA L 1-2

1N at Bemidji State T 1-1(0T)
1/2 at Bemidji State L 2-4

11/8 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-5
11/9 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-3
11/16 PROVIDENCE L 2-4
"7 CONNECTICUT W 6-2
11/22  at Wisconsin T 3-3(0T)
11/23 at Wisconsin L 0-4
11/30 ST. CLOUD STATE W 6-0
121 ST.CLOUD STATE W 6-4
12/13 at Princeton L 0-1
12114 at Princeton w 4-0

12 at Dartmouth L 5-6

1/4 at St. Lawrence L 2-3
118 at St. Cloud State w 1-0

119 at St. Cloud State L 1-2

1/25 MERCYHURST L 1-2

1/26 at Findlay’ W 2-1

1/31 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-5

21 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-1

217 at Minnesota L 3-5

2/8 at Minnesota L 1-2

214 MINNESOTA STATE w 2-1(0T)
2/15 MINNESOTA STATE W 5-4
2/21 WISCONSIN L 1-7
2/22 WISCONSIN L 1-2
2/28  BEMIDJI STATE T 3-3(0T)
3N BEMIDJI STATE W 6-2

3/7 vs. Bemidji State? w 4-3 (0T)
3/8 vs. Minnesota Duluth? L 1-6

3/9 vs. Wisconsin? L 1-4

1- Ohio Cup
2 - WCHA Championship, Ralph Engelstad Arena, Grand Forks, N.D.
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2003-04
16-16-3, 10-12-2 (T-4th) WCHA
Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Meaghan Mulvaney, Erin O’Grady

Assistant captains - Emma Laaksonen, Jeanne Chapple

2004-05

17-17-3, 12-15-1 (4th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captain - Meaghan Mulvaney

Assistant captains - Jeni Creary, Melissa Glaser

Date Opponent 0SU-Opp. Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.
10/10  TORONTO (EX) W 5-2 10/3 ETOBICOKE (EX) W 9-1
10/17 at Minnesota L 3-6 10/8 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-2
10/18 at Minnesota L 0-7 10/9 ST. CLOUD STATE w 3-1
10/24  MINNESOTA DULUTH L 3-4 10/15 at Minnesota State w 2-1
10/25  MINNESOTA DULUTH L 1-2 10/16  at Minnesota State W 4-2
1N at Wisconsin w 3-2 10/22  WISCONSIN L 0-2
1/2 at Wisconsin L 1-3 10/23  WISCONSIN W 3-1
1/14 at St. Cloud State w 5-2 10/29  at North Dakota L 4-5 (OT)
11/15 at St. Cloud State w 3-0 10/30  at North Dakota w 5-4
121 BEMIDJI STATE W 2-1 11/6 at Minnesota L 0-10
11/22 BEMIDJI STATE w 4-0 1/7 at Minnesota L 1-5
11/29 NIAGARA w 5-1 113 NORTHEASTERN T 1-1(0T)
11/30 NIAGARA W 2-1 114 NORTHEASTERN W 6-5 (OT)
12/12 at Northeastern W 3-0 119 BEMIDJI STATE W 441
1213 at Northeastern T 1-1(0OT) 11/20 BEMIDJI STATE W 4-2
1/3 ST. CLOUD STATE W 2-1 11/26 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-5
1/4 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-2 1/27 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-6
113 QUINNIPIAC w 6-1 121N NORTH DAKOTA W 3-1
1/16 MINNESOTA STATE W 3-0 12/12 NORTH DAKOTA W 3-1
117 MINNESOTA STATE T 2-2 (0T) 17 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 3-8
1/23 at Bemidji State L 3-4 (0T) 1/8 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3
1/24 at Bemidji State W 3-1 114 YALE w 5-4 (OT)
1/31 at Mercyhurst L 1-2 115 YALE w 3-2
2/6 at Minnesota Duluth W 4-3 121 MINNESOTA L 1-4
217 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-5 1/22 MINNESOTA L 2-4
2/13 at Minnesota State L 1-4 1/28 at St. Cloud State L 2-4
2/14 at Minnesota State W 2-0 1/29 at St. Cloud State T 2-2 (0T)
2/20 MINNESOTA T 1-1(OT) 2/4 at Bemidji State w 5-1
2/21 MINNESOTA L 0-6 2/5 at Bemidji State W 4-3
2/27 WISCONSIN L 1-5 2M at Wisconsin L 3-6
2/28 WISCONSIN L 2-8 2/12 at Wisconsin L 2-7
3/4 at Findlay w 441 2/18 at Niagara T 2-2(0T)
3/6 FINDLAY! L 2-3 2/19 at Niagara w 4-0
312 vs. Minnesota State? W 3-1 2/25 MINNESOTA STATE w 5-3
313 vs. Minnesota? L 1-5 2/26 MINNESOTA STATE L 2-3
3/14 vs. Wisconsin? L 4-5 (0T) 3/4 vs. Minnesota State’ W 4-1

3/5 vs. Minnesota' L 1-7
1- Ohio Cup 3/6 vs. Minnesota-Duluth' L 0-5

2 - WCHA Championship, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

1- WCHA Tournament, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

2005-06

13-18-5, 10-15-3 (5th) WCHA
Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Amber Bowman, Jana Harrigan
Assistant captain - Katie Maroney

Date Opponent 0OSU-Opp.
10/7 ST. CLOUD STATE W 2-1

10/8 ST. CLOUD STATE W 5-1
10/14 at Northeastern w 3-0
10/15 at Northeastern w 6-2
10/21 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-5
10/22  at Minnesota Duluth L 0-7
10/28  MINNESOTA STATE T 2-2 (0T)
10/29  MINNESOTA STATE L 2-6

11/4 at Minnesota L 5-9

1/5 at Minnesota w 2-1(0T)
1M/ PRINCETON L 1-4
1112 PRINCETON w 2-1
118 NORTH DAKOTA T 3-3(0T)
1119 NORTH DAKOTA W 5-3
11/25  at Bemidji State w 4-2
11/26  at Bemidji State L 2-5
12/9 at St. Cloud State L 3-4
12/10  at St. Cloud State L 3-5

1/6 at Minnesota State w 3-0

117 at Minnesota State w 4-2

113 NIAGARA T 1-1(0T)
1714 NIAGARA T 2-2 (0T)
1/20 at Wisconsin L 3-4 (OT)
1/22 at Wisconsin L 1-5
1/27 MINNESOTA L 1-4

1/28 MINNESOTA w 3-2(0T)
2/3 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3

2/4 MINNESOTA DULUTH T 1-1(OT)
2/10 BEMIDJI STATE L 1-2

2 BEMIDJI STATE L 4-5
2/18 at North Dakota w 4-3 (OT)
2/19 at North Dakota w 2-0
2/24 WISCONSIN L 0-3
2/25 WISCONSIN L 0-1

3/3 at St. Cloud State’ L 1-2 (OT)
3/4 at St. Cloud State! L 3-6

1- WCHA First Round Playoffs, National Hockey Center, St. Cloud, Minn.



)

=
)

¢

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

20-13-4, 13-11-4 (4th) WCHA 17-17-3, 11-14-3 (5th) WCHA 8-25-3, 6-20-2-2 (7th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto Head coach - Jackie Barto Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Tessa Bonhomme, Amber Bowman, Captain - Tessa Bonhomme Captains - Hayley Klassen, Morgan Marziali

Katie Maroney, Lacey Schultz Assistant captains - Lisa Chesson, Jody Heywood, Mallory Assistant Captain - Liana Bonanno

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp. Peckels Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.
9/30 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) L 1-2 Date Opponent Result OSU-Opp. 9/26 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) L 1-2
10/6 NORTHEASTERN w 9-3 9/30 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) W 441 10/3 at Providence W 2-1

10/7 NORTHEASTERN w 741 10/5 at Connecticut w 3-2 10/4 at Providence w 3-2
10/13 WISCONSIN L 2-3 10/6 at Connecticut L 2-5 10/10  WISCONSIN L 4-7
10/14  WISCONSIN L 2-3 10/13  at Wisconsin L 0-4 10/M1 WISCONSIN L 0-4
10/20  at St. Cloud State L 4-5 10/14  at Wisconsin T 2-2 (0T) 10/177  at Minnesota L 1-8
10/21 at St. Cloud State L 2-3 (0T) 10/19 MINNESOTA L 4-7 10/18  at Minnesota L 2-8
10/27  MINNESOTA L 1-4 10/20  MINNESOTA w 441 10/24  BEMIDJI STATE W 3-0
10/28  MINNESOTA w 2-1 10/26  at North Dakota T 0-0 (OT) 10/25  BEMIDJI STATE w 2-1

1/3 CONNECTICUT w 5-1 10/27  at North Dakota w 4-3 1N at North Dakota L 2-4

1/4 CONNECTICUT w 2-0 1/2 BEMIDJI STATE W 6-2 11/2 at North Dakota L 4-5 (0T)
110 at Bemidji State W 4-1 1/3 BEMIDJI STATE W 6-1 11/8 at St. Cloud State W 3-2
1M at Bemidji State T 1-1(0T) 1/9 at Minnesota State L 3-8 1/9 at St. Cloud State L 2-5
117 NORTH DAKOTA w 441 110 at Minnesota State L 2-3 114 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-3
119 NORTH DAKOTA w 4-0 1116 PROVIDENCE w 2-1 1/15 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 3-8
1/24 at Minnesota State' W 2-1 "7 PROVIDENCE w 4-1 11/28 at St. Lawrence L 1-5
11/25 at Minnesota State' W 4-3 11/23 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-4 11/29 at St. Lawrence L 4-5
12/8 at Minnesota Duluth W 3-0 11/24 ST. CLOUD STATE W 4-1 12/12 at Minnesota State w 6-5
12/9 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-9 12/8 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-7 12/13  at Minnesota State T 5-5 (SOW)
12/30  at Princeton w 3-2 12/9 at Minnesota Duluth L 0-4 12/14  vs. Team USA (EX)' L 1-8
12/31 at Princeton L 1-2 1/4 NORTH DAKOTA w 3-2 12 BOSTON UNIVERSITY L 3-5

1/5 BEMIDJI STATE L 1-2 1/5 NORTH DAKOTA w 7-3 13 BOSTON UNIVERSITY T 2-2(0T)
1/6 BEMIDJI STATE T 1-1(0T) 1m at St. Cloud State T 2-2 (0T) 1/9 MINNESOTA L 2-9

112 at Minnesota W 7-1 112 at St. Cloud State L 4-5 110 MINNESOTA L 1-12
113 at Minnesota L 1-3 118 WISCONSIN L 2-3 116 ST. CLOUD STATE L 2-3

119 ST. CLOUD STATE T 3-3(0T) 119 WISCONSIN L 1-4 117 ST. CLOUD STATE L 3-4
1/20 ST. CLOUD STATE w 6-1 1/25 at Niagara w 4-0 1/23 at Bemidji State T 3-3(SOW)
1/26 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 3-5 1/26 at Niagara w 4-3 1/24 at Bemidji State L 1-3

1/27 MINNESOTADULUTH T 1-1(0T) 21 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-6 1/31 at Wisconsin L 0-7

2/2 at North Dakota W 3-2 (0T) 2/2 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3 21 at Wisconsin L 0-7

2/3 at North Dakota W 3-1 2/8 at Minnesota L 3-7 2/6 NORTH DAKOTA w 4-1

2/9 at Wisconsin L 2-5 2/9 at Minnesota L 1-5 2/7 NORTH DAKOTA w 4-2

2M at Wisconsin L 2-3 2/15 MINNESOTA STATE w 3-2 2/13 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-4

2/16 MINNESOTA STATE W 4-3 (0T) 2/16 MINNESOTA STATE w 4-0 214 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-7

2117 MINNESOTA STATE w 6-4 2/22 at Bemidji State W 6-3 2/20 MINNESOTA STATE L 5-6
2/23 MINNESOTA STATE2Z2 W 1-0 2/23 at Bemidji State W 3-2 2/121 MINNESOTA STATE L 1-2
2/24 MINNESOTA STATEZ W 5-4 (OT) 2/29 at St. Cloud State? L 2-4 2/27 at Wisconsin? L 0-7

3/3 vs. Wisconsin3 L 0-4 3N at St. Cloud State? W 3-0 2/28 at Wisconsin? L 1-4

1- Four Seasons Centre, Owatonna, Minn. 3/2 at St. Cloud State! L 3-5 * WCHA implemented shootouts in tied regular-season conference
2 - First Round WCHA Playoffs, OSU Ice Rink games

3- WCHA Playoff Championship Semifinal, Ridder Arena, University of 1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, National Hockey Center, St. Cloud, Minn. 1- Schwan Super Rink, Blaine, Minn.

Minnesota 2 - First Round WCHA Playoffs, Eagles Nest Rink, Verona, Wis.
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2009-10

17-15-5, 12-13-3-1 (T-5th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captains - Rachel Davis, Raelyn LaRocque
Assistant Captains - Teal Bishop, Shannon Reilly

Date Opponent Result  OSU-Opp.
9/26 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) T 1-1 (SOW)
10/2 at Boston Univeristy T 1-1 (SOW)
10/3 at Boston University T 4-4 (SOW)
10/9 MINNESOTA L 5-6
10/10 MINNESOTA L 1-6

10/16  at Bemidji State w 5-2

10/17 at Bemidji State T 2-2 (SOL)
10/23  at Wisconsin w 4-3
10/24  at Wisconsin L 3-5
10/30 MINNESOTA STATE W 7-6

10/31 MINNESOTA STATE W 41

11/6 at North Dakota L 4-5

1/7 at North Dakota W 3-1

1/13 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3(0T)
114 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 3-5
11/20 ST. LAWRENCE W 4-3

"2 ST. LAWRENCE L 2-3

121 at St. Cloud State T 2-2 (SOoL)
12/12 at St. Cloud State W 2-1

1/2 ROBERT MORRIS W 441

1/3 ROBERT MORRIS W 6-1

1/8 at Minnesota L 2-5

1/9 at Minnesota L 0-6

115 at Minnesota State W 6-0

1/16 at Minnesota State W 3-2

1/22 BEMIDJI STATE W 5-2

1/23 BEMIDJI STATE L 0-1

1/29 WISCONSIN W 5-4

1/30 WISCONSIN L 2-3

2/5 NORTH DAKOTA w 2-1(0T)
2/6 NORTH DAKOTA L 2-7

2/12 at Minnesota Duluth L 4-5 (0T)
2/13 at Minnesota Duluth W 6-3

2/19 ST. CLOUD STATE L 2-3

2/20 ST. CLOUD STATE T 4-4 (SOW)
2/26 at Wisconsin’ w 3-2 (0T)
2/27 at Wisconsin’ w 4-3 (0T)
3/6 at Minnesota? L 4-5 (20T)

1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, Eagles Nest Arena, Verona, Wisc.
2 - WCHA Final Faceoff Semifinal, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

2010-11

14-19-3, 8-17-3-3 (6th) WCHA

Head coach - Jackie Barto

Captain - Christina Mancuso

Assistant Captains - Laura McIntosh, Natalie Spooner,

Kelly Wild

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp.
10/2 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) W 2-0

10/8 at Robert Morris w 4-1

10/9 at Robert Morris w 4-1

10/15  ST. CLOUD STATE W 3-1

10/16  ST. CLOUD STATE W 6-1
10/22  at Wisconsin L 5-6 (OT)
10/23  at Wisconsin L 2-5
10/29  SYRACUSE w 5-1
10/30  SYRACUSE w 6-2

1/6 at North Dakota L 2-3(0T)
1/7 at North Dakota T 2-2 (SOW)
112 MINNESOTA STATE L 3-5

113 MINNESOTA STATE L 3-4

119 at Minnesota Duluth W 4-2
11/20 at Minnesota Duluth L 0-8
11/26 BEMIDJI STATE T 2-2 (SOW)
1/27 BEMIDJI STATE W 3-1

12/10 at Minnesota L 0-6
12/12  at Minnesota L 1-2 (0T)
12/30  vs. Wayne State w 3-2

12/31  vs. Wayne State w 4-2

17 WISCONSIN L 2-6

1/8 WISCONSIN L 3-5

114 at Minnesota State w 3-2

115 at Minnesota State w 3-2

1/21 MINNESOTA L 2-4

1/22 MINNESOTA L 1-8

1/28 at St. Cloud State w 6-1

1/29 at St. Cloud State W 3-2

2/4 NORTH DAKOTA L 3-4(0T)
2/5 NORTH DAKOTA L 2-3

2 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-5

2/12 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 1-5

2/18 at Bemidji State L 1-4

2/19 at Bemidji State T 1-1 (SOW)
2/25 MINNESOTA' L 2-4

2/26 MINNESOTA! L 2-3

1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.

201112

16-16-4, 13-15-1 (5th) WCHA

Head coach - Nate Handrahan

Captains - Laura Mcintosh, Kelly Wild

Assistant Captains - Natalie Spooner, Paige Semenza

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp.
9/23 WILFRID LAURIER (EX) W 3-1

10/7 BEMIDJI STATE T 4-4 (SOW)
10/8 BEMIDJI STATE W 5-3
1014 ST. CLOUD STATE W 5-1

10/15  ST. CLOUD STATE W 5-1

10/21 at North Dakota L 11
10/22  at North Dakota L 1-7
10/28  at Minnesota State w 2-1
10/29  at Minnesota State w 1-0

11/4 WISCONSIN L 1-3

11/5 WISCONSIN L 0-2

118 at Syracuse w 6-3

1119 at Syracuse w 4-3

11/25 MINNESOTA DULUTH W 4-1

11/26 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-6

12/2 NIAGARA T 1-1 (SOW)
12/3 NIAGARA W 5-2
1210 at Minnesota L 1-4

121N at Minnesota L 1-3
12/30  PRINCETON T 2-2 (SOW)
12/31 PRINCETON T 1-1(SOL)
1/6 at St. Cloud State w 2-0

17 at St. Cloud State L 3-4

113 at Bemidji State w 5-3

1714 at Bemidji State L 2-4

1/20 MINNESOTA STATE W 3-1

1721 MINNESOTA STATE W 4-2

1127 NORTH DAKOTA W 6-2

1/28 NORTH DAKOTA L 2-5

2/3 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-4

2/4 at Minnesota Duluth W 4-3

210 MINNESOTA L 0-5

2M MINNESOTA L 4-7

2117 at Wisconsin L 1-7

2/18 at Wisconsin w 4-2

2/24 at Minnesota Duluth' L 3-4

2/25 at Minnesota Duluth! L 2-3(0T)

1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, Minn.
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201213 2013-14 2014-15
19-15-3, 12-13-3 (T-4th) WCHA 15-17-5, 9-14-5 (5th) WCHA 17-16-3, 11-12-3 (6th) WCHA
Head coach - Nate Handrahan Head coach - Nate Handrahan Head coach - Nate Handrahan
Captain - Hokey Langan Captain - Chelsea Knapp Captain — Sarah Schmitt
Assistant Captains - Tina Hollowell, Paige Semenza, Minttu | Assistant Captains - Kari Schmitt, Kara Gust Assistant Captains — Kara Gust, Kari Schmitt
Tuominen Date Opponent Result OSU-Opp. Date Opponent Result OSU-Opp.
Date Opponent Result OSU-Opp. 9/28 TORONTO AEROS (EX) L 1-2 (0T) 09/28 WESTERN (EX) T 2-2 (SOW)
9/28 LINDENWOOD w 4-0 10/5 at Mercyhurst w 4-3 (0T) 10/03  NEW HAMPSHIRE w 1-0
9/29 LINDENWOOD w 7-2 10/11 ST. CLOUD STATE T 2-2 (SOL) 10/04  NEW HAMPSHIRE w 4-3
10/5 at Minnesota Duluth W 3-1 10/12  ST. CLOUD STATE W 4-2 10/10  at Wisconsin L 0-6
10/6 at Minnesota Duluth W 3-2 10/18  at North Dakota L 2-5 10/12  at Wisconsin L 0-3
10/12  NORTH DAKOTA w 5-3 10/19  at North Dakota w 21 10/17 BEMIDJI STATE w 5-1
10/13  NORTH DAKOTA L 0-2 11/02  at Wisconsin L 1-4 10/18  BEMIDJI STATE w 1-0
10/19  at Minnesota L 2-7 11/03  at Wisconsin L 2-3 10/31 ST. CLOUD STATE L 2-4
10/20  at Minnesota L 0-8 11708  BEMIDJI STATE L 2-3 11701 ST. CLOUD STATE w 3-0
10/26  BEMIDJI STATE w 441 11/09  BEMIDJI STATE T 2-2 (SOoL) 11/07  at Minnesota State W 3-1
10/27  BEMIDJI STATE w 10-1 1/15 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3 11/08  at Minnesota State W 2-0
1/2 at St. Cloud State w 3-2 1/16 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-2 1 MERCYHURST L 0-3
1/3 at St. Cloud State w 4-2 11/22  at Minnesota State L 1-4 114 MINNESOTA L 2-4
1/16 WISCONSIN L 3-1 11/23  at Minnesota State L 1-2 115 MINNESOTA L 3-5
117 WISCONSIN w 4-2 11/26  ROBERT MORRIS L 1-2 1/21 at North Dakota T 2-2 (SOW)
11/23 at Princeton w 4-2 11/30  at New Hampshire w 3-2 11/22  at North Dakota L 3-4
11/24 at Princeton L 1-2 12/01  at New Hampshire w 2-0 11/28  at Robert Morris w 5-1
1/30  at Minnesota State T 0-0 (SOW) 12/07  MINNESOTA L 2-9 12/05  MINNESOTADULUTH T 2-2 (SOL)
1211 at Minnesota State W 4-3 12/08  MINNESOTA L 1-5 12/06  MINNESOTA DULUTH L 1-4
12/8 RIT w 3-1 01/03  PENN STATE w 8-0 12/19  at Bemidji State w 2-0
12717 RIT w 6-2 01/04  PENN STATE w 4-0 12/20  at Bemidji State w 2-1
1m at Wisconsin L 1-4 0110  at Minnesota L 0-6 01/03  at Penn State W 3-1
112 at Wisconsin L 1-2 01 at Minnesota T 2-2 (SOW) 01/04  at Penn State w 6-0
118 ST. CLOUD STATE T 1-1(SOW) 0118  at Minnesota Duluth T 0-0 (SOL) 01/09  at St. Cloud State W 31
119 ST. CLOUD STATE w 3-1 0119  at Minnesota Duluth T 2-2 (SOW) 0110  at St. Cloud State w 4-0
1/25 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 5-7 01/24  MINNESOTA STATE w 3-2 (0T) 01716 NORTH DAKOTA L 0-1
1/26 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3 01/25  MINNESOTA STATE w 4-2 0117 NORTH DAKOTA L 0-1
21 at Bemidji State w 2-1(0T) 01/31  at St. Cloud State w 41 01/30  at Minnesota T 3-3(SOL)
2/2 at Bemidji State L 1-2 02/01  at St. Cloud State w 6-1 01/31 at Minnesota L 1-3
2/8 MINNESOTA L 3-5 02/07  WISCONSIN L 0-3 02/06  MINNESOTA STATE w 3-2
2/9 MINNESOTA L 2-5 02/08 WISCONSIN L 2-3 02/07 MINNESOTA STATE w 6-0
2/15 at North Dakota L 2-5 02/14  at Bemidji State L 1-4 02/13  WISCONSIN L 0-2
2/16 at North Dakota L 2-3 02/15  at Bemidji State w 3-1 02/14  WISCONSIN w 4-3
2/22 MINNESOTA STATE w 441 02/21  NORTH DAKOTA W 2-0 02/20 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-3
2/23 MINNESOTA STATE T 3-3 (SOW) 02/22 NORTH DAKOTA w 3-1 02/22  at Minnesota Duluth L 2-5
3N at Minnesota Duluth' W 4-2 02/28 at Minnesota Duluth' L 0-1 02/27  at North Dakota' L 2-5
3/2 at Minnesota Duluth" W 3-0 03/01  at Minnesota Duluth" W 3-2 02/28 at North Dakota' L 1-2
3/8 at Minnesota? L 0-5 03/02  at Minnesota Duluth' L 1-5
1 - First Round WCHA Playoffs, Ralph Engelstad Arena, Grand Forks, N.D.
1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, Minn. 1- First Round WCHA Playoffs, AMSOIL Arena, Duluth, Minn.
2- WCHA Final Face-Off, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.
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2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

10-25-1, 6-21-1 (7th) WCHA 14-18-5, 7-16-4 (5th) WCHA 24-11-4, 14-6-4 (2nd) WCHA

Head coach — Jenny Potter Head coach — Nadine Muzerall Head coach — Nadine Muzerall

Captains — Melani Moylan, Alexa Ranahan Captains — Breanne Grant, Katie Matheny Captains — Julianna lafallo, Lauren Spring

Assistant Captains — Julia McKinnon, Kendall Curtis Assistant Captains — Jincy Dunne, Lauren Spring Assistant Captain — Jincy Dunne

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp. Date Opponent Result OSU-Opp. Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.

10/02  at Lindenwood W 5-1 09/30 atRPI w 4-1 9/29 Rensselaer w 4-1

10/03  at Lindenwood w 3-2 10/01  at RPI W 3-0 9/30 Rensselaer w 4-0

10/10  at Wisconsin L 0-7 10/07  at Wisconsin L 0-3 10/6 at #4 Minnesota w 3-2

10/11 at Wisconsin L 0-8 10/08  at Wisconsin T 1-1(SOL) 10/7 at #4 Minnesota T 5-5 (SOW)

10/16  MINNESOTA L 2-7 10114 at Bemidji State w 3-1 10/13  #5 Minnesota Duluth W 2-0

10/17 MINNESOTA L 2-1 10115  at Bemidji State L 1-4 10/14  #5 Minnesota Duluth W 4-3

10/23  MINNESOTA STATE w 5-3 10/21 MINNESOTA L 2-3 10/20  at St. Cloud State w 4-0

10/24  MINNESOTA STATE w 4-0 10/22  MINNESOTA L 1-2 10/21  at St. Cloud State W 4-0

11/06  BEMIDJI STATE L 1-2 10/28  MINNESOTA DULUTH L 0-6 1/4 at #1 Wisconsin L 0-7

11/07 BEMIDJI STATE L 1-3 10/29  MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-3 1/5 at #1 Wisconsin L 1-3

114 at North Dakota w 3-2 11/04  LINDENWOOD w 4-0 110 Minnesota State w 2-1

1/15 at North Dakota L 1-4 11/05  LINDENWOOD w 3-0 1 Minnesota State w 5-3

11/20  at St. Cloud State L 2-3 1M at St. Cloud State w 3-0 117 at Bemidji State T 3-3(S0L)

1/21 at St. Cloud State L 1-4 112 at St. Cloud State L 1-4 118 at Bemidji State w 5-4

11/28 at Vermont! w 5-2 118 at Minnesota State w 2-1 11/24 at #9 Robert Morris W 7-3

11/29  vs. Boston University1 L 3-5 119 at Minnesota State L 1-2 11/25  at #9 Robert Morris L 2-3 (0T)

121 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-4 12/02  NORTH DAKOTA T 1-1(SOL) 121 St. Cloud State T 2-2 (SOW)

12/12 MINNESOTA DULUTH L 2-5 12/03  NORTH DAKOTA w 21 12/2 St. Cloud State T 0-0 (SOW)

01/02  PENN STATE w 2-1 12/09  WISCONSIN L 0-7 12/15  at Mercyhurst w 2-1

01/03  PENN STATE L 2-3 12/20  WISCONSIN L 0-5 12/16  at Mercyhurst L 4-6

01/09  at Minnesota L 1-3 01/06  at Penn State w 5-0 1/5 Penn State L 1-5

0110  at Minnesota L 0-9 01/07  at Penn State w 6-0 1/6 Penn State W 2-0

0115  ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-2 0113 BEMIDJI STATE w 21 112 #9 Robert Morris w 5-0

0116 ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-2 0114  BEMIDJI STATE L 1-3 113 #9 Robert Morris w 5-2

01/22  at Minnesota State T 3-3 (SOwW) 01/20  at Minnesota L 1-2 1719 #5/6 Minnesota w 3-2

01/23  at Minnesota State W 8-3 01/21  at Minnesota T 1-1 (SOW) 1/20 #5/6 Minnesota w 5-1

01/29  at Minnesota Duluth W 6-3 01/27  at Minnesota Duluth L 1-6 1/26 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-4

01/30  at Minnesota Duluth L 3-4 01/28  at Minnesota Duluth L 0-3 1/27 at Minnesota Duluth L 1-2

02/05 WISCONSIN L 1-2 02/03  ST. CLOUD STATE L 1-3 2/2 No. 1 Wisconsin w 1-0

02/06  WISCONSIN L 0-2 02/04  ST. CLOUD STATE T 2-2 (SOW) 2/3 No. 1 Wisconsin w 3-1

02/12  at Bemid;ji State L 1-3 02/10  MINNESOTA STATE T 1-1(SOL) 2/9 at Minnesota State L 1-4

02/13  at Bemidji State L 2-6 02/11  MINNESOTA STATE w 4-2 2110 at Minnesota State W 3-2

02/19  NORTH DAKOTA w 3-1 02/17  at North Dakota w 4-2 2/16 Bemidji State w 4-0

02/20 NORTH DAKOTA L 2-3 02/18  at North Dakota L 2-3 2/17 Bemidji State L 1-2

02/26  at Minnesota? L 2-5 02/24  at North Dakota’ w 3-2 (0T) 2/23 Minnesota State! w 6-0

02/27  at Minnesota? L 0-5 02/25  at North Dakota' L 1-4 2/24 Minnesota State! w 5-2

02/26  at North Dakota' L 1-2 (OT) 3/3 No. 7 Minnesota? L 1-2

1 - Windjammer Classic, Gutterson Fieldhouse, Burlington, VT 3/10 No. 4 Boston College® W 2-0

2 — First Round WCHA Playoffs, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, MN. 1 — First Round WCHA Playoffs, Ralph Engelstad Arena, Grand Forks, N.D. 3/16 Clarkson# L 0-1(0T)
1 - First Round WCHA Tournament, OSU Ice Rink, Columbus, Ohio; 2 —
WCHA Final Faceoff, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota; 3 — NCAA
Quaterfinals, Conte Forum, Boston, Massachusetts; 4 — NCAA Frozen Four,
Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota

3




2018-19

20-13-2, 12-10-2 (3rd) WCHA

Head coach — Nadine Muzerall
Captains — Jincy Dunne, Erin Langermeier
Assistant Captains — Madison Field, Olivia Soares

Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.
9/28 at Quinnipiac w 3-2
9/29 at Quinnipiac w 3-2
10/5 #8 Colgate w 4-3
10/6 #8 Colgate L 2-5
10/12 Minnesota State W 4-0
10/13 Minnesota State w 2-1(0T)
10/19 at #3 Minnesota L 0-3
10/20  at #3 Minnesota w 3-2
10/26  at #10 St. Lawrence L 2-3
10/27  at #10 St. Lawrence W 6-1

1/2 St. Cloud State w 3-2

1/3 St. Cloud State w 3-2

1/9 at Bemidji State L 1-2
11/10 at Bemidji State L 2-4
11/16 #8 Minnesota Duluth W 3-1
117 #8 Minnesota Duluth W 41

12/1 at Minnesota State L 0-3
12/2 at Minnesota State W 2-0
12/15 Mercyhurst W 2-1(0T)
12/16  Mercyhurst w 9-2

/5 Minnesota Whitecaps L 3-2 (0T)
176 Minnesota Whitecaps L 3-1

m #1 Wisconsin w 1-0

112 #1 Wisconsin L 2-5

1/18 at Minnesota Duluth L 2-5

119 at Minnesota Duluth L 3-6
1/25 #2 Minnesota L 2-7
1/26 #2 Minnesota L 1-7

21 at St. Cloud State W 4-0

2/2 at St. Cloud State w 5-0

2/8 Bemidji State L 2-3

2/9 Bemidji State w 5-1
2/22 at #1 Wisconsin T 1-1(SOW)
2/23 at #1 Wisconsin T 2-2 (SOW)
31 Minnesota State! w 3-2 (0T)
3/2 Minnesota State! w 3-0

3/9 #2 Wisconsin2 L 2-3

1 - First Round WCHA Tournament, OSU Ice Rink, Columbus, Ohio 2 —
WCHA Final Faceoff, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota

Italics denote exhibition contest
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2019-20

24-8-6, 13-6-5 (3rd) WCHA
Head coach — Nadine Muzerall
Captains — Jincy Dunne, Olivia Soares

Date Opponent Result 0SU-Opp.
9/27 St. Lawrence w 4-1

9/28 St. Lawrence w 3-2

10/4 at St. Cloud State w 5-2

10/5 at St. Cloud State w 6-2

10M #1 Wisconsin L 0-3
10/12 #1 Wisconsin L 3-7

10/18  at Minnesota State T 1-1 (OTL)
10/19  at Minnesota State T 3-3(SOL)
10/25  #2 Minnesota w 4-3
10/26  #2 Minnesota L 2-4

1N at Bemidji State w 4-3 (OT)
1/2 at Bemidji State w 3-1

1/15 #10 Minnesota Duluth W 3-1

11/16 #10 Minnesota Duluth T 1-1 (SOW)
11/22  at Colgate w 6-2

11/23  at Colgate T 1-1(0T)
11/29 #3 Cornell w 341

11/30 #3 Cornell L 1-5

12/14 vs #7 Princeton L 2-4
12/15 vs #7 Princeton w 5-2

110 Minnesota State w 6-0

1M Minnesota State w 8-4

117 at #1 Minnesota w 41

118 vs #1 Minnesota L 1-2

1/24 Quinnipiac w 241

1/25 Quinnipiac w 3-2

131 Bemidji State w 7-2

211 Bemidji State T 2-2 (SOW)
2/7 at #9 Minnesota Duluth L 4-5 (0T)
2/8 at #9 Minnesota Duluth L 1-4

2/15 at #2 Wisconsin W 3-1

2/16 at #2 Wisconsin T 1-1 (OTL)
2/21 St. Cloud State W 3-0

2/22 St. Cloud State w 6-3

2/28 Minnesota State' W 4-2

2/29 Minnesota State' W 10

377 at #3 Minnesota? w 4-3(0T)
3/8 vs #2 Wisconsin? w 1-0(0M)
314 at #5 Minnesota® CANCELED

1 - First Round WCHA Tournament, OSU Ice Rink, Columbus, Ohio
2 - WCHA Final Faceoff, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota
3 - NCAA Quarterfinals, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minnesota

2020-21

13-7-0, 11-5-0 (3rd) WCHA
Head coach — Nadine Muzerall
Captains — Liz Schepers, Emma Maltais

Date Opponent Result 0OSU-Opp.
11/21 at #4 Minnesota L 0-4
1/22 at #4 Minnesota w 2-1
11/27 #1 Wisconsin w 3-2
11/28 #1 Wisconsin L 5-0
12/M #3 Minnesota Postponed

1212 #3 Minnesota Postponed

12/18  at Wisconsin Postponed

12/19  at Wisconsin Postponed

m Bemidji State W 441

112 Bemidji State w 7-1

1/8 at #1 Wisconsin L 1-2

1/9 at #1 Wisconsin w 2-1(0T)
1/15 at #6 Minnesota Duluth L 0-2
116 at #6 Minnesota Duluth W 1-0
1/22 Minnesota State w 3-0
1/23 Minnesota State w 7-2
129 #2 Minnesota L 4-7
1/30 #2 Minnesota w 31

2112 #2 Minnesota W 2-1

2113 #2 Minnesota w 3-2
2/19 St. Cloud State Canceled

2/20 St. Cloud State Canceled

3/6 vs #5 Minnesota Duluth'W 7-2

317 vs #2 Wisconsin' L 2-3(0T)
3/16 vs #6 Boston College? W 341

3/18 vs #2 Wisconsin® L 3-2

1- WCHA Final Faceoff, Ridder Arena, Minneapolis, Minn.
2 - NCAA Quarterfinals, Erie Insurance Arena, Erie, Pa.
3 - NCAA Semifinals, Erie Insurance Arena, Erie, Pa.

2021-22

32-6-0, 17-2-0 (2nd) WCHA, National Champion
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Head coach — Nadine Muzerall ALL-TIME RECORDS VS. OPPONENTS
Captain - Liz Schepers

Assistant Captain — Paetyn Levis, Gabby Rosenthal Opponent Record Pct. Last
Date  Opponent Result OSU-Opp. Bemidji State 50-29-13 614 2021-22
9/24  St. Thomas* w 6-0 Boston College  2-0 1.000 2020-21
9/25  St. Thomas* w 41 Boston University 0-2-3 .300 2015-16
10/1 at Minnesota* W 4-2 Clarkson 0-1 .000 201718
10/2 at Minnesota* W 4-1 Colgate 2-0-1 .833 2019-20
10/15  Bemidji State* w 7-0 Connecticut 5-1 .833 2007-08
10116  Bemidji State* w 3-1 Cornell 1-3 250 2019-20
10/23  at Wisconsin* L 3-1 Dartmouth 0-1-1 .250 2002-03
10/24  at Wisconsin* L 2107 Findlay 6-3 667 2003-04
10/29  St. Cloud State* W 5-2 Lindenwood 8-0 1.000 2021-22
10/30 St. Cloud State* W 10-1 Mercyhurst 4-4 500 2018-19
1/5 at St. Thomas* W 8-1 Minnesota 23-79-5 .238 2021-22
11/6 at St. Thomas* w 6-2 Minnesota Duluth 23-72-8 .262 2021-22
119 Minnesota State* W 6-3 Minnesota State 76-14-10 .810 2021-22
11/20  Minnesota State* w 9-0 New Hampshire 5-7 417 2014-15
11726 vs. St. Lawrence® W 5-2 Niagara 6-0-4 .800 2011-12
1/27  vs. Penn State® W 4-2 North Dakota 27-25-5 518 2016-17
12/3 at Minnesota Duluth* L 5-2 Northeastern 7-3-2 667 2006-07
12/4 at Minnesota Duluth* W 6-2 Penn State 9-2 .818 2021-22
177 Lindenwood W 8-2 Princeton 7-6-2 533 2019-20
1/8 Lindenwood W 10-0 Providence 5-1 .833 2008-09
114 at St. Cloud State* Canceled Quinnipiac 6-0 1.000 2021-22
115 at St. Cloud State* Canceled RIT 2-0 1.000 2012-13
1721 Minnesota Duluth* L 1-0 RPI 4-0 1.000 2017-18
122 Minnesota Duluth* W 3-1 Robert Morris 8-2 .800 2017-18
1/28 Minnesota* W 2-1(0T) St. Cloud State  54-30-10 .628 2021-22
1/29 Minnesota* L 5-3 St. Lawrence 6-7 462 2021-22
2/4 at Minnesota State* W 5-0 St. Thomas 4-0 1.000 2021-22
2/5 at Minnesota State” W 7-1 Syracuse 4-0 1.000 201112
2/8 at St. Cloud State* w 6-2 Vermont 1-0 1.000 2015-16
2M at Bemidji State* L 3-2 Wayne State 4-0 1.000 2010-1
212 at Bemidji State* W 8-1 Wisconsin 20-75-10 .238 2021-22
2/18 Wisconsin* W 5-1 Yale 341 750 2021-22
2/19 Wisconsin* W 2-1 Total 382-371-75 507

2/25 St. Cloud State' W 6-0

2/26  St. Cloud State' W 3-0 All-time record does not include exhibition games.
3/5 Wisconsin? W 2-1

3/6 Minnesota? w 3-2 (0m)

312 Quinnipiac? w 4-3 (20T)

3/18 Yale* W 2-1

3/20 Minnesota Duluth* W 3-2

1- WCHA Quarterfinals - OSU Ice Rink, Columbus, Ohio

2 - WCHA Final Faceoff - Ridder Arena; Minneapolis, Minn.

3 - NCAA Quarterfinals - OSU Ice Rink; Columbus, Ohio

4 - Pegula Ice Arena; University Park, Pa., * National Championship




